alLBECE

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MAGHINE DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO-GHO, CHOFU-SH],
TOKYO, 182-8655, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)3-3480-2357 - 2358
FAX:(81)3-3430-4908

Copyright© 2009 JUKI CORP. -

EBOATERECER. #ETaCL%
L ET
All Hights reserved throughout the world,

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine w:th input Funct:on
)km&ﬁ‘éﬁi%%j/r o~

AMS-210EN
Series

JUKI R &1

T 182-8655 METHMATIE SAAT 8-2-1  LTHEMAS L HEL
TEL.03-3480~2357 - 2358( & A ¥l o 2 ) FAX.03-3430-4909

BELRD, JHEBHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

MIOHA—Y )R- EHRBEROHFEL(EFTIERBYET,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to shange for improvement of the commedity without notice.

HOHA—Y XL 20007 AREOCHRITHRTRELE-LHOTY, :5:.5
*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2008, o 40088051

Prirtted in Japan . NO.1 52 6"00




s ] <)

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWHNG MACHINE DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYQ-GHO, CHOFU-8H],
TOKYOD, 182-8655, JAPAN
PHONE:(81)3-3480-2357 - 2358
FAX{81)3-3430-4909

Copyright© 2008 JUK] GORP.
FREORBSERITF T, #ET4L%

BiLFES. -
All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI ¥kt
T 182-8655 B ERIN AT EMEAT 8-2-1 I EAE L LBER

TEL.03-3480-2357 - 23580 & 1 ¥ )L «f > } FAX.03-3430-4909

Computer-controlled Cycle Machine with npu
AT SR A LR
: A

BRULRS. JEHE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

ROOA—V IR MIESBBOEHFEL (CEHETL2ERHYET. .

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
IO~V AL 20094 7 ARECHREHTHRELZLOTYT,

*This parts list is edited in accerdance with the product specifications as of July 2008,

Printed in Japan

40088051
No.1526-00




CONTENTS
H K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ettt et e et ee ot aen 1
TR - S4AEEIE (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS 2 T O S SR URR PR NUURE RN 3
B - SLEEIG (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ) e et n e e 5
T - SYSEEER (3)

4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS. .....oceoet et oottt e s ee st eee s s ee s ee oo 7
- SRR

5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS L | TTUTURUR ... ool 9
iR - ChiBE ATZEE (1)

6. PRESSER MECHAN|SM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2} PR 11
PR - TR TR (2)

7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL F’.RESSER MECHANISM CQMPONENTS ..................................................................... 13
WZ - IZaFIRAEE

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..ottt oot e ee et e et e s e e e et e 15
FHBIR

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...ttt eiees e ea et e s s s e s s e e ee et s oo e ee s oo e 17
4 ) CERR

10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ...t et ettt 18
HDB - AHTRIR |

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS oottt ettt ettt ettt ee s et e s e s s re e e e st et 19
61D IR |

12, THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS .......cooiiiiiiieie et eee oot ees et ee e s eea e aeet et e s et aeen et et eenesee e s e e e ee e eseeen oo 21
PRER | T

13, XY COMPONENTS (1) ..o oo et eees et et oo 23

K- YEBER (1)
14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X - Y Bk (2)
15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (TYPE $)
HEDEEFR (S )
16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (TYPE L)
mEOEEE (L 1) S IR
17. TABLE COMPONENTS ..ot eeer ettt s ens b st ..................................

RESTE AR
18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (TYPE L, ACCESSORIE PARTS) ........oovcoc.s I S 33

TP (L g R

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS. ... veeoss et bt oo s e 34
AT |

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS..._.__......coceurereeerssisorsrsoss oot stsetsss st ot ettt 35
1% 1)L BT

21, CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ..o oo e oo e e e ee oo e e et ee oo 37
BT ABRK

22, WIRING DIAGRAM .....oooie oottt s s e oot ee oo s e st e e e 1o s oo 39
EBLERCIRE

23, PEDAL COMPONENTS ... oo eeeee oo ee oo s oo s et e e s et s e e oe e, 41
AR _

24, ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS ... oo oo oot ee oo e e e e 42
R - |

25. OPTIONAL PART.COMPONENTS (1) oo e e 43
A7 a vEHR (1)

26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2} cooooove oo e e eeee et oo ees oo s ee s eeee e eee oo 45
AT a3 VEE (2) _

27. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (3) oo oo, e e 47
A 73S (3)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......... e e e e 49
5|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) REF NG NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 = Qty
BER - SEEIR L) T o T
1 400-77945 UPSIDE_COVER FEHI— 1
2 SM-4061255-5P SCREW M6 L=12 AR MB L=12 6
36— 3 400-26979 FACE COVER iR - 1
35 2 4 229-02506 FACE PLATE EHR{UHEAR 1
@ 5 SM-4041055-3P SCREW Ml M4 L=10 ?
] [ A00-24999 PRESSER_COVER AT — T
! 7 SM-4040855-SP .~ SCREW [2eavally 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER FELI - 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 FypMalb M3 X0, 5 L=8 2
10 400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NOQ.1 E—HREN 1
11 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 HRC MEB (=12 1
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE o e 1
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 Rt M8 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L. FEFR3EN 1
15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 ATy M4 1
16 229-20508 AR THREAD GUIDE A F=LEENA 1
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW R M4 L =6 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 ER M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) F—AREN B 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW ERL M4 L =6 1
21 13705108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FIREN B 1
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW ThlU M4 L=6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1Eshag 7
24 TA-1050504-R0D RUBBER PLUG 1E&hig 3
25 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 g D=12. 5 L=4 1
76 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ehig 1
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E&hie 1
28 400-28877 FACE COVER _CAP EERH S — Eshig 1
29 400-24998 CRANK ROD COVER 570w R~ 1
ap SM-4040855-SP SCREW HAfal 4
RE] 400-84115 GREASE PLATE AR s 1
32 SM-4040855-5P SCREW Al 2
a3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 HeoYAtY 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT o N AN == VIV IV 2
as 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER S DERRR 1
36 SM-4030601-SN SCREWM3 X 6 Bl M3X0. 5 L=8 1
37 ¥01 400-27971 MCTOR_COVER T—yhI— 1
38 $01  SM-4041055-SP SCREW HARl M4 L=10 4
39 01 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. LeT— HES 1
40 R3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE eIl -k (1)
41 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE HEEETH (0
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BV M4 L =6 (2}
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW : AV ATY (23
44 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 55X 10X0. 8 (2}
45 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. FeInt o —4— L 1
46 400-50509 FACE_COVER_CUSHION B AIN— w37 1
47 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 |.=4 1Estals 1
48 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE FREIURHRRS 1 1
49 400-26835 BUSHING FHENIURIER v g 1
50 400-29632 STOP SW ASM. —HEE R v F A 1
51 236-31708 REVERSE FEFD SWITCH COVER TED LA wFAIT— 9]
52 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT W B 2 A w T (1)
53 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT Wik O X A v FER (1
54 400-29631 STOP SW CORD ASM —EHEIE A v F 1— R (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND g R (1)
56 320-02305 STOP SW BRACKET —HBEREAYFIST v - (1)
57 320-02404 STOP SW GUIDE —HELE Ay FHA R (m
58 85-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AFRL 11/64-40 L =7 (N
NOTE(EEC ) #01.. .ACCESSORIE PARTS B



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRER - SE=BAfR (2)

NOTE PART NO

REF.NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S EERTRTEe YL (V) 1
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL BHER—L (31, B) 1
3 100-04108 GROUND MARK TSR -2 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER UNIT FRETREH 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE REERMTE (1
] 28260208 BTW_CAM_PLATE BT REIR (1)
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT ST EEIEG (1
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE FExR (1)
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER RBENL (1)

10 262-60604 BTW WHEEL HETE {13
11 262-60703 BTW_TORSION SPRING SRBERITT [
12 262-80802 BTW_BEARING SPACER NP Y DAANR—— (1}
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT FREEW {1}
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT REELIE (1)
15 400-30829 BTW LEVER FEELI- (1)
16 ?62-61206 BTW SPACER e (D
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING REEWMA T T {2y
18 # 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER RETEEE (1)
19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING | )1F el {1}
20 262-81701 BTW SPRING FEEAmRELIER (1}
71 RC-05607T1-KP RETAINING RING C ELHE (L}
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E L& 4 (1}
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 IEE 4, 5X10X0. 8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW A A Al {13
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 IEHRL (1
26 SiA-8040802-TP SCREW VHXE IFHRT M4 X 0. 7 L =8 {73
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW QL M4 L=11 3
28 400-31336 FLAT BAG RUTF L% 1
20 400-13640 JUK]_GREASE_ B TUBE Ja—FF1)-2 B 1
30 HX-0023300-00 CLIP ot TR 6
31 EA-B500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 B=/{F 180 3
32 CM-1004000-01 OIL iNJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL HEE AR S AL 1
33 t01  CM-800%001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL 5 WEFE w—% SRl 5 1
34 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B TIZEABREB 1
35 SL-6084092-TN BOLT EGAEARENRIL - 1
36 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND IR 4
37 HX-0015000-CD CABLE CLIP =L 29T 6
38 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL EHEFERYI (18) 6
39 400-58949 BINDER_CAUTION LABEL _M A EFRY - 1
40 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Da—FFU—-AAFa2—T 1
41 HX-0G615000-0H CABLE CLIP =2 TUVT I
42 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP = suwr 1
43 B3538-112-000 Ol RETURN TUBE HOLDER B AR 1
44 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L.=6 AR M4 X0, 7 L =6 1
45 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEEfE A AmIURIL ~ 3
46 SL-4040851-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEeEaa~at M4 L =8 17
AT FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES T AW z
48 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM F—AO—F (8) 1
49 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEAEE vl M4 L =8 1
50 141-13468 BOBRIN THREAD TENSION ASM. HBXNMET () 1
[ NS-6110370-SP NUT 11/64-40 AAFvk 11.,64-40 ()]
52 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. FESIRETE BS) (1)
53 B3126-042-000 THREAD TENSION DISK HEBTMm (2)
54 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING T (1)
55 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT HF—HATFv (1)
NOTE(GFED) #01...FOR JE JE A




3. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) o : a
BEER - ARG (3) REFNG ~ NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION — _______ o R . v
1 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE I NT E4FE R i
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 . TATGRILE M8 L=12 2
3 WP-0851001-SC WASHER g 2
4 400-25017 X_MOTOR_COVER XE-FHhI\— 1
5 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEfEE-ualb M4 L =8 5
[ ¥0T 400-25018 KX MOVEMENT LOWER COVER ASM. X BE AN pd
7 #02 400-36457 X_MOVEMENT_LOWER_COVER_ASM X BETFH/IN-8 2
8 #01 400-25023 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER R ASM. X #&#h )53 1
9 0? 400-36459 X_MOVEMENT_UPPER COVER_R_ASM X B8 L) A58 1
10 £0? 400-36468 FEED_COVER PLATE BEh )\ —ETR 2
1 707 SM-7030450-SC SCREWM3IX0.5 =4 HERE M3 X0. 6 L=3. 6 q
12 #01 400-25021 X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER {. ASM. X By Fh)—k48 1
13 #0? 400-36461 X_MOVEMENT_UPPER_COVER_L_ASM X B8 L) —&E 1
14 400-09290 HINGE STUD AR 7 e
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Ehfal MB L =8 4
16 BT181-270-000 X MOVEMENT COVER RAIL X BHAI—L—/ 4
17 PS-0150042-K0 SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 AFUwFr 1. 5 X4 4
18 SM-1040870-TP SCREW M M4 L =8 8
19 01 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER Y BEHI - 1
20 tH B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Y BEHI - 1
21 ¥ SM-1040870-TP SCREW mWaC M4 L =8 z
22 #01 400-2503 FEED BASE COVER HEHEHI— 2
23 #02 400-36464 FEED_BASE_COVER EOHENI— 2
24 SM-1040870-TP SCREW mhat: M4 | =8 4
25 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F= L 3
26 400-25075 COVER_SUPPORT_A HHHENVHIN—ZA A Z
27 138-168M8 HOOK COVER ASM. BH- (D 1
28 312-62801 PIN BESIRHETE 1
29 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B FHI-WAIER (B) 1
a0 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FHI-WAER (A 1
31 SM-5040855-SN SCREW JLEG AT I
32 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER SRESTA A 6
33 a01 400-23629 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT GOVER SHRFRR D) — 1
34 103 400-36481 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER sHERETD) 1
35 101 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 s M4 X0, 7 | =8 4
a8 104 400-39545 NEEDLE_PEATE_SUPPORT_COVER FrimEahI — 1
ar 107 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R Hipman I —=R G 1
a8 102 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT L RIS 1
39 102 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE iR I 2
40 400-88367 COVER SUPPORT B FHRFE IR B 2
41 HX-0033900-00 STUD BRIy 7
42 107 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AAFURILE M4 X0 7 L =6 2
43 SM-4051055-5P SCREW Bl 2
44 192 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 MMl M4 X0, 7 L=8 6
45 10?2 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AR MBX0.8 L =10 2
a5 SM-6450610-TP SCREW TRt M4 X0 5 L=6 R
47 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 ik D=7. 5 L=3. 5 1
48 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 FEEEgAER M4 4
49 #0? 400-36465 FEED_COVER Bl — 1
50 0? 400-36467 FEED_COVER_STAY BEI— AT — 1
£ 0?2 SM-6450610-TP SCREW WMAG MA4X0. 6 L =6 T
52 (02 WP-0450801-SP WASHER R 4
53 §2 $1-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 EEEff A mRL - 4
54 $02 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1=10 AL M4X0. 7 £=10 b
55 $0?  WP-0450801-SP WASHER TR .6
56 A00-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASM. Fr A 1
57 400-26830 GEAR_COVER FHI— (1)
58 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT Frhi-Zxii k- (1
59 51.-4040681-5C COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 HuMabtEAX M4 X0 7 L =56 2
60 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM, AAIE oM 1
61 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRt M4 T =6 1
62 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH Wi T v o2
63 400-29776 SAFTY_SW ASM, ERTe A vFH 1
64 400-08496 SAFETY SW BASF ReAAvF LR (1
65 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM BEAAVFH )]
66 400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT TR AT TR n
67 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TEA{vFRELIER (1)
68 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT B A4 wFIEDIE ]
89 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=1%2 Heupdal M2 L=12 (2)
70 EA-¢500B01-00 CABLE BAND EotTAea (1)
71 400-729633 SAFETY SW CORDY ASM. TEAA wTF I m
72 SM-4050855-SP SCREW Al M5 L =8B 1
73 400-32512 INT_PCB_ASM. : | NT 5458 1
74 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 BEERAEE~RL M4 L =8 3
75 01 SM-4051055-SP SCREW Htal 2
NOTE( 350 ) #01...FOR 1306 1306H
#02., . FOR 15102210 1510, 22108
#D3..FOR 1510 15108
#04.. FOR 2210 22105/



4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
e - SHERIMR

e Y

REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION ) Qty
q SB-1200009-00 BEARING [syntsl- -] 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT AT 5 1
3 SM-8060812-TF SCREW M6 L=8 1t M6 L =8 2
4 5B8-1200018-00 BEARING CANOREZ 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM. TR FUI Ty o 1
B SB-120001700 BEARING CTODOEE T
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. TBAAGIRF UG T B 1
8 400-25417 MAIN SHAFT x| 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_ WEIGHT ASM. S 1

16 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT F=r ] (1)
11 400-T0424 COUNTER 'WEIGHT_SCREW A FamIrhnt A (€8]
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW _B G- hial B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW C ottt C (1)
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW D NEFLEDIAG D (&8
15 WP-0820516-8P WASHER 11.8X8.2X0.6 e 8. 2X11. 8§X0. 6 1
18 400-89367 CRANKROD ALL ASM. ERSST o0 FEHE T
17 400-06556 UNDER CAM FELT mohLEHRT T (23
18 TA-0670804-R0 PLUG D=4.7 L=6 i D=6. 7 L =6 (1
19 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 e D=6. 7 L =86 (1)
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT PLATE DS P0y FE (1)
21 BM-T030601-5P SCREW M3 (=6 mRG M3 L =86 37
22 10108009 CiL SEAL MR U L) C— Bt 1 I — b (2}
23 400-06561 CSCILLATOR KD (1)
24 400-26818 WASHER ARD T e 98]
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM} E itk 8 (1)
26 Sh-B4B0652-TF SCREW IF$HRhGC MB X0, 756 L =6 123
27 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 EARL MB L=4. 5 (1
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT AT AmE 2
29 101 SB-3070002-0A BEARING CADO#R 2
30 0 SB-3070002-08 BEARING AL 2
31 ¥ SB-3070002-0C BEARING CAROHE 7
a2 01 SB-3070002-0D BEARING AR RS 2
a3 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FHGZ I ASA NLT—1R 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW ME L=8 ikl M6 L =8 ?
35 SM-8480652-TP SCREW Ephl M6X0. 75 L=6 3
36 A00-10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASM. NIl 1
37 400-10428 CRANK_BALANCER NSot— (1
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE Noog—itaik (1}
a9 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW ISod—1tdhs 2)
40 400-52937 SERVO MOTOR 550W J—KE—¥ BBOW 1
5l 5 6052592-TN BOLT : S R 4
42 236-04309 COUPLING huFUd 1
43 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 Rl M6 L =8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY Fr7—U 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTICN LABEL s A7 D 1
46 400-44053 PULLEY SHAFT F—Ugh T
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 414 AT 4X 14 1
48 AT230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW ForHEIEHRC 1
49 GAF-01007050 SPRING EhEEIER 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FrI—U—Fv A 1
] SM-8040310-55 SCREW WA =3 ESRaG H
52 400-06516 GEAR_B Fr-U—Fv B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 Iehtals 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. SIS IRENEER 1
55 400-77604 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL S LAZN 1
56 400-77605 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL TFELITATIL T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE _BAR g3 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. Fipesony| 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK gHEfRERA00 1
60 * 04 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A EHEARA A 1
[ IE3 305 400-26684 NEEDEE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIGE_H HEREN =o T
62 22901409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP EHEE AN v 1
63 SM-8030412-TP SCREW sl M3 L =4 1
64 400-78382 THREAD TAKE UP COMPL U XIS 1
65 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM. FITH (1
58 A00-GB531 THREAD TAKE_UP LEVER EXil &y
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FHETwia (1)
68 58-1080022-00 BEARING CAHDDME (23
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING [ubaysdat i%24 o
70 400-78106 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK ROD_ALL_ASM HESS Oy P (1)
7 400-78088 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK RGH HEISTI0OVE [&}]
72 58-1080023-00 BEARING CADDEE (1)
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH St S0y R vz 1
74 400-06532 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK PR irkebiis (1}
75 460-78083 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK oS (1
76 B10963°552-000 LEFT SCREW piE et (1)
77 400-78135 PN [ (23
78 81705-850-000 STOPPER PIN Abwii— (1)
78 106 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 & DPX5 #14 1
80 02 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 # DPX 17 #18 1
BT % w7 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 @ 134 100 1
82 4% #063 MG-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 #  8¥Y 3355 110 1
83 400-78079 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT KBTS 7% 1
84 5M-8061612- TP SCREW MBX16 EHhibMe L=18 2
85 400-00289 NEEDLE FEED SHA#T METAL FEDIAZ N i
[ SMB4B065Z-TP SCREW k&R E MB X0, /5 L =8 T
87 400-78107 KNIFE AZ 13
88 5M-8030450-TF SCREW M3 L=4 Ehiab M3 L =4 2
89 400-78160 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL_GREASE_COVER HE AL LA~ 1
NOTE(3E52) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS ERE

#02. . TYPE HFOR 8T) HaE (ST B)

#03... TYPE H(FOR JE) H ik (JE )

#04. . TYPE S Sk

#05,..TYPEH T

#06.. TYEE S(FOR ST S &g 58 T Jﬁg

#07..TYPE S{FOR JE) Sk (JER



5. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) F-{EF O NOTE PART NO

- T DESCRIPTION @ B Qty
e ] I (N D e O e AN
1 400-25431 BUSHING A& 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT o X SR B 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK By 0.1
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK D Az U O 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM : Ha A 2R AR 1
[ SM-B80B0612-TP SCREW MG L=6 Al M6 L =6 T
7 400-68835 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK gz Uy 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT R SREE v 1
g WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 g 1
10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=7. 4 1
11 400-25478 ECCENTRIC CAM PR R L 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 EHRAL M8 L =8 2
2 13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD R A LO Y 1
14 A00-68833 POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOOK fIERsh ) s |\ F i 1
15 501 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A ——Rl NpUT A 1
16 [13] B1636-581-800 NEEDLE BEARING B E-FIL "FUST B 1
1 17 801 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING Z=- Rl RPUwd 1
18 10 B81636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING Bl RPUsS 1
6 5 /@ 19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT PLATE NP IR 7
3 20 - RG-3781518-KP RETAINING RING G Bl Shin 2
@\ 77 TAGTE0404-R0 PLUG D=7.5L=3.5 I O=7.5 L=3. 5 1
22 134-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. EO TR SR 1
57 23 134-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK S i W) (1)
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M8 L=14 ARfBL M6 L=14 (1
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C EiksHE 2
| / % A0-05320 ROB_CONNECTING _SHAFT ROy e I
- 27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER RS 1
/ 28 400-68834 POSITIONING_LINK fugEssh o i
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK B oz @RI 7 B : 1
- 30 55-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 Mal 11,/64-40 L =5 5 2
i / kY| 400-30620 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LINK_B R TU 7 B : 1
P 8 32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW R FTU o1 1
f/ 9 a3 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM., ATA 8 1
7 34 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 Rl 11/64-40 L =35 (2)
10 35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3. 75 1
59 RT3 400-29219 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE_WASHER R U o iR I
58 B ar SD-1000506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.95 B3 D=10 H=4. 85 1
66 38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW By D=8 H=4 1
\ 39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET B EEE 1
= "\ 40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE o R 1) 2 chiidly 1
= @ 23 S5 6090910-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 ThtC 3./64—40 L =0 1
42 $8-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 | =18 HFEE 11-64—-40 L =18 1
37 / 43 400-78133 PRESSER_BUSHING Z B A ) 1
50 . 44 220-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM, FOHEHRC I ME 1
/ 45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR X et (1)
( . 46 T10-71761 NUT WAEERCTY (@8]
- 47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR chifl 7 i 1
63~65 I 48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING a1t w ) 1
H 49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR R Sk 1
%6 W 50 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A TR A 1
51 SM-7751160-TP SCREW AFMC M3 5 L=T0. 6B I
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 AETURIL 2
53 B1634-210-D0G FINGER GUARD BH- R 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 EEEINEN, M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B IR bt B 1
56 50-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW BT D=8 H=6. 45 !
@ 57 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG iEhig 2
58 400-77925 PRESSURE_VARIABLE PLATE_ASM. iR AR S 1
52 50 400-78113 COLLAR g 1
60 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT RO o 1
(i3] SD-0800336-TF SHOULDER SCREW BfRC D=8 H=3. 25 1
62 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C R e O 1
63 01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK A BE A 1
64 01 400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B Al B i
65 £01 400-30630 SLIDE BLOCK C A G 1
66 SM-B080B12-TP SCREW M6 L=8 E$HRTC M6 L =8 z
NOTE(E:E0) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BIRES

m]o_.



,]]_

_]2_

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2) 5 x q
iR - R EIZEERR (P) REFNO  NOTE PARTNO BESCRIPTION —  _____ mo® ... R

. : 1 400-30825 FACE_FELT_A EERZTIL - A 1
2 400-30626 FACE FELT B HE7TILE B 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C BESR7T)LRC 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT EiEk /T B A 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C Do) iSRG C 1
B 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB mS /)L AB IESRG 3
7 400-77933 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT o X BT 2 1
B 400-25423 BUSHING B AZI B ?
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE ARM rhR X P2 1
10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW kR M8 X0, 75 L =8 2
11 C&-0B008BT-TP THRUST COLLAR AZARE D=8 W=8 T
12 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHRE M5B L =4 2
13 SB-4080001-G0 BEARING CARD S 1
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER B.5X18X1.6 THEE 8. 5X18X1. 6 1
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR ohif 4 IFEREhE 7 Z
16 SM-8060612-TF SCREWMB L=6 FHRAlb M&6 L =6 ]
17 400-83845 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_COQUPLING X FE—Shw T4 1
18 SM-B0O50612-TP SCREW M5X6 HHal M5 X0. 8 L=6 4
19 400-77938 LIFTING LINK SHAFT METAL R EIF U XTI 1
20 400-85032 STEPPING MOTOR ATwE S TE—F 1
71 SM604T202-TP SCREW MAX0.7 L=12 JENRIL 1
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 FNAEFURIL 2
23 400-25010 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET PRI E—F TSy I~ 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK e R R L 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bfab D=8 H=3. 25 1
26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SIIIEE i
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT e i 1
28 WZ-0850362-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 EEES 8. B X 12 5X0. 3 1
29 CS-08060881-TP THRUST COLLAR - AS5AbS D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ISR M5 L =4 2
37 4G0-250186 LIFTING_CAM R AL !
32 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 wHnas M6 L =6 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM T O—2Uw ME 1
34 SM-8080612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Hohl M6 L =6 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EiEiSE 7 1
38 400-77937 LIFTING_LINK Rz EF 4 1
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER dURz B RALAT A7 1
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6 FEEE B 2X9 BX0 6 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER TEHEE B 2X 15 X2 1
40 SD-080D387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bfal, D=8 H=3. 75 1
41 AD0-06716 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT thip X LIFU 727 1
42 262-26001 WASHER FPO U o g 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 |=8 Ity M8 L =8 1
44 400-43324 BUSHING_C cRIAR B ZEE A T 1
45 51-4020591-SC SCREW M2X5 HAMALELAR M2 L=5 2
45 A[0-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN [EEA] T
47 400-77939 SENSOR_INSTALLING BASE T —Eud 1
48 HD-0D05700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T4 hzod— 1
49 5L-4031081-SF SCREW M3 L=10 HrupalbtELARA M3 L=10 1
50 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND AR E 1
LS SM-6040602-TP SCHEW M4 L=6 FAEIGRILF M A X077 T=8 %
52 WE-0450846-SP WASHER SRR 4
53 HD-3027800-00 SENSOR tb— 1



7. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
WX - Y7L A B

,]4A

NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION L
107 400-77923 ARM_A LTI A ?
107 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M8 L=6 Rl M6 L =6 4
17 400-77924 CONNECTING_LINK BAESU 1
107 SD-0800346-TF SHOULDER SCREW Efalb D=8 H=3. 4 1
HD-0027800-00 SENSOR st 1
107 40077978 PRESSER SHAFT BAH I
107 400-77929 PIN BUTFIFE 1
108 B1520-210-000-A PRESSER PLATE SHEET HAAR— 1
109 400-36471 PRESSURE_PLATE_SEET BAEY— i~ 1
10 400-39538 PRESSURE_PLATE_SHEET AR —k 1
106 400-77927 PRESSURE_PLATE BExiI5 10 S{E T
108 B1531-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE FITTING SHEET BAER— 1
9 400-36472 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING_SEET AR — b 1
10 400-39539 PRESSURE PLATE FITTING SHEET MR REE— - 1
107 400-77930 PRESSURE_SHAFT_METAL WAR A 1
707 B1516-210-000 SCREW RS SRat T
101 400-77936 PRESSURE_PLATE WARI306 Stk 1
502 400-36470 FRESSURE_PLATE WAWIET1I0 L% 1
105 400-77935 PRESSURE_PLATE WARI306 L% 1
33 400-39537 FRESSURE_PLATE PAEL,210 L {HE 1
(L] SMB057002-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AEARIGE MBEX0. B L=10 []
400-71944 STEPPING MCTOR AT v IE—42 1
400-72211 MOTOR_BASE T—FHfTE 1
SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 AT - 3
B1816-215-P0Q GUIDE PIN hEHA M B ?
107 400-25009 PRESSER_LOWER_LINK_A WX TS Z T
17 400-24996 PRESSER | OWER_ADJUSTING_LINK A R ) S 2 1
#7 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 FEFURILE M6 L=12 1
07 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 TERTr 1
¥7 400-77931 PRESSURE LOWERING_SHAFT BUTTU I8 1
307 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR_ASM. FROTHMATZANDS—H 1
$07 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kHiab M8 L =8 2
507 400-25436 LOWER_SPRING_HOOK A TFEr T 1
07 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FRENGL - 1
807 262-26209 SPRING SREbEBh AR LIER 1
107 400-23627 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER WA — MR 3
807 400-34922 PRESSER LINK SHAFT [ Rl ] 1
7 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER i PN 1
07 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 Aty ME X0 8 1@ ?
807 SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3 2 !
HO-0005700-0A PHOTG SENSOR PE S 5 1
SL-4031291-5C SCREW M3X12 FuphUtELA M3 X056 L=12 1
400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE WA Lo —miE R 1
SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FUATURIL 1
400-08666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM. -2 w b 1
SM-8050552-TP SCREW FHRC M5 L =5. 7
$B-1100024-00 BEARING CABO iR 1
SM-0040601-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FIAMIL MaAX 0. 7 L=6 1
SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 CBERL MB L=18 4
WP-0651001-5C ~ WASHER FrEE 3
Hilg 400-24992 MANUAL LOWER _PLATE T-27 AU TR 1
307 400-24993 MANUAL_LOWER_LEVER = aP AU TFIF L 1
107 400-24994 MANUAL_LOWER_LINK NZaTFIARLNFY 1
#07 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl 0=8 H=3 25 2
107 SD-1000406-TP SHOULDER SCREW BhU D=10 H=4 1
07 26-26809 SLIGE ROLLER IR R T
207 400-24995 SPRING_HOOK [Feattny 1
207 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 HBL M6 L=12 1
07 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT A AMRENT v 1
07 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 r$il M6 L =8 1
L SO-0801506-TP SHOULDER SCREW 08 H15 BRGC D=8 H=158 1
307 B1642-210-D00 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SPRING B hi (12 B 1
07 E3051-802-000 MINIATURE CAM FOLLOW STFATALIAOT 1
107 B1527-581-D00-A THREAD RELEASE PIN gL, 1
07 SB-7180602-00 BEARING CATDRE L
7 B1515-210-D00 PIN FEr z
5L-4020591-5C SCREW M2X5 AU ELR M2 L =5 2
207 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 =4 skt M5 L=4 i
107 SM-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 t#hte M5B L=2a 1
Wy SM-6061602-TP SCREW MG L=16 AETUtL b 1
NOTE(3*3C) #01...1306 TYPE S 1306 S {tt%
#02. 1510 TYPE L 1510 L 48
#03...2 eloTYPE L 2210 L
#04.TY L%
#0085 .ISDSTYPEL 1306 L i
#06 .151OTYF’ES 1510 Sk
#O7..TYPE S S ik
#DSA,‘.FOR 1306 1306/
#09..FOR 1510 1510/
#i10..FOR 2210 2210



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TEiR REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION wm fA Qty
1 400-24066 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT HED T 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. KIRODFMASA AT —# 1
3 S$B-1100024-00 BEARING CAHBROWE 3
4 400-72009 LOWEW_SHAFT_GEAR_ASM T~ 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR TEhE (1)
[ 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT _REAR_METAL TE#EA AF)U (13
7 400-24063 NUT gy (1
8 5B-1120017-00 BEARING CABDEHE (23
] 400-06317 I.OWER SHAFT GEAR RING TP U AN~ — (2)

10 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 Rl M6 L =6 2
11 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 HHe MB L =8 7
12 400-89364 SHUTTLE_ASM. REHE 1
13 400-89365 SHUTTLE P (1)
14 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE Ol FELT,A KEEER T A (2}
15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AEEHRT LI~ B (1
16 BTRZ22-Z15-P00 [NNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING KEBAEFR (€3]
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E s 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. KERA TV IS (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH CIL FELT PRESSER  ASER 7T/l HRR (13
20 SM-6020460-TP SCREW TRl M2 L=3. 5 (2)
71 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT REERTTIVR QY]
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE HEEER (1)
23 SM-4030455-5p SCREW H~upMal, M3 L =4 (2)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK S (2.8)
25 236-30007 TUBE Fa— (0.9)
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING FEINYF (2)
27 400-10470 SHUTYLE_ASM_SCREW REHIEHRAL 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT REE T 1
29 SM-6040650-TP SCREW s M4 L =86 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING KERF T thig 2
31 400-06576 ) SHUTTLE_QIL_SFAL FAIT= z
32 SM-8061050-TP SCREW ISR M8 L=10 1
a3 $01  SB-3080010-CA BEARING CHBDMET 2
34 $01  SB-3080010-0B BEARING CABDEE 2
35 t01  SB-3080010-CC BEARING CABDHS 4
36 $01  SB-3080010-0D BEARING CARDEE z
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AELER 1
38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW Fho M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B I B Be 1
a0 400-14963 SHUTTLE BRIVER ASM. RZ4 =R 1
41 $3 200671991 SHUTTLE{H) g CRErD 1
42 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. RE 5 — B 1
43 ¥ B18086-210-D00 BOBBIN meE 1
44 400-24062 LOWER_SHAFT ok 1
45 400-06578 OlL_W!CK_PRESSER il b 1
45 SM-8060610-TP SCREW IFHRL M6 L =6 1
47 400-36118 - LOWER THREAED HOLDER TR 1
48 SM-6020250-TP SCREW Rl 2

A 49 ¢ $02  400-14064 SHUTTLE chgg 1

YN NOTE(:ZE) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS TR
< #02..TYPE S S i
#03...TYPEH H T

_]5,

,]6...



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

R WA <15 #bS8 - RETFEHR .
o 23
va & 22
21
<48 A’&f
-

26 ©-20

1 400-86363 WIPER_ASM 21— 1
2 B2107-210-D00 - WIPER A 15— (1}
3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 iEshaly (13
4 400-86364 WIPER_B_ASM TA— B {13
5 400-86355 WIPER_BASE_ASM O -5 (13
5 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID PEFLESVIVVE N (17
7 220-55600 WIPER RUBBER A Do )81 A {13
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B DAL B (1)
9 400-86350 WIPER_LINK_A A= A (13

10 400-86353 WIPER_HINGE_SCREW_COLLAR DA ThS— (1)

1 400-86349 WIPER_SPRING PECIEFEF] [§3]

12 400-86357 WIPER_LINK_B TANR=U5 B (1

13 400-86358 WIPER_DRIVING SHAFT_ASM DA J\—diR (1)

14 229-56808 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW TAJ—1)7 B @il (1)

i5 400-88352 WIPER_SOLENQID_SHAFT DAL A Pl (1)

H 22857203 WIPER LINK COLLAR A RN=U0h5— (1)

17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Nnoiud 2R (1)

18 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT [ DS (2)

19 HA-00B0000-00 SWITCH AAwF (1)

20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE Eo-LEi 17-0. 16 H (0,04}

7 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2EFVIEAVP IR [§9:)]

22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 FEFwh 96440 (1}

23 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 FEFvh MBEXO0. 8 1# (1)

24 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING C H ikl {3}

25 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EJELSHHEH 5 (1)

56 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 [IRSY=1% 1y

27 400-86354 WIPER_SHAFT_GCAP TAN—F vy (1}

28 400-86351 SHOULDER_SCREW Bl €1y

29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 HEpRL M3 X0, 5 L =6 {1}

30 SL-403109t-8C SCREW M3 X 10 Falizax {3}

3 WP0320501-5C WASHER M3 THmE 3. 2X7X0. 5 (13

3z 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER JLZAAR {13

33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER Abwi—=Th (99

34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.6X2 FEE 4. 8X11.5X2 {3}

35 229.55504 WIPER COVER DA4I—F1iT— (1)

36 BNW-040855-SP ECREW S5 I

37 SM-4050855-SP SCREW TR M5 L =8 1

38 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP DAN—AFw Bt 1

39 WP-D450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FEE 4. 5X10X0. 8 1

40 WP-0531001-8C WASHER 1

- 17 -

FRERADEN, M5

e |

)

REF.NO = & Qty
1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT s 1
2 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AAEFILE MAX0 7 L=6 [
3 RE-0306000-KO E-RING 9 EfEIrBH 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT VLA FRUIER 1
5 400-06617 AT S0L_PIN AT s PE 1
3] A00-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR ATV IS FA v R=05— 1
7 SM-B030412 TP SCREW Il M3 L =4 2
a 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT W/ A FEHEHR 1
9 SM-6040802-TN SCREW FENRLE M4AX0 7 L=8 2

10 WP-0430801-8C WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 PEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 2
T 0024070 AT DRIVE_LINK{F}_ASM. AT E U TR 1
12 400-23393 AT_PIVOT_BASE{F) AT BREHU > FR G -1
i3 SM-8040860-TP . SGREW M4 L=B Fhls M4 L=8 2
14 400-32345 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT RS 2 ALR 1
15 400-77932 AT_PIVOT_BASE (R} AT HEIU D oA RE 1
16 SM-B040602-TP SCREW M4 L6 AEFALE M4X0O. 7 L=8 2
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW AT BRI o% Sl 2
18 Niv-6040003-5C NUT M4 FEFTY R M4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT BmU Y O aRUEs 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT mEU o gNFU T 2
3] 30010497 AT_JOINT AT BREET [
22 450-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT BEHRT~PU T 2
23 400-10489 AT _PIWOT_SGREW _WASHER AT ERgh 2 A DEEsE: 2
24 400-10499 AT_JOINT_NUT AT BEET v - ?
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN IEE 2
76 A00-23097 AT_CONNECTION_BAR AT ERE 1
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. FE—hErE 1
28 229-28808 NUT : BT - )
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK FAigFm (2)
a6 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT HATH (1)
3T 26218602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING BFREFER [§4]
32 02 400-25411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H BUAETH 1
33 201 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM. E_RETH 1
34 400-10509 TENSICON RELEASE PIN Sl ()]
35 AQ0-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE RETE (1)
36 AG0-70511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP AT Fv T mn
37 400-10612 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR FiESHE RTINS — 1)
38 400-10513 DiSK_STOPPER_SFPRING HETMELER 53]
39 A60-10514 CISK_STOPPER FMAFIHRAR (1
40 A00-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TEMSION_POST SEETEE 2}
A1 400-1%358 POST_BASE_SCREW RBFELHAC {1}
42 ¥ 02 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H Eirdaireal {1}
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW AETEv v IiEHRL {3}
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT SHEHEEEHS— BT v b {1
45 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING HABFA W U &3]
46 [0 228-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING FROER (1]
47 SM-8061812-TP SCREW MGX16 il M8 L =18 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT ATHIEZTN 13
NOTE( 325 ) #01...TYPE S j3Rxss
#O2..TYPE H H ks

M‘|8_



11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Y0 B E REFNO ~ NOTE PARTNO DESERIPTION B R .. Ay _
1 4030-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM FEI0 AL 1
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW FHfAll M5 L =5 2
3 SM-1040650-TF SCREW mial M4 L =8 4
4 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A gHROALTO A 1
5 1| 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B ftikbAHAHAT0O B 1
3 ¥01  235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C HROAHLIO G 1
7 $61 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D #HEbAHLTO D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT S0 1
g NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 FAFvh M4 X0 7 18 2.

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM RNV 1

3| SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW Rl D=8 H=3. 2 1

12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 Ay y MB X0, B8 11 1

13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT DU 2 8 1

14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kRl M6 I =8 2

15 400-30935 CONNECTING_BAR S0 1

6 ¥03  400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. A 1

17 102 400-30933 MEEDLE PLATE_M_ASM. H a8 1

18 104 400-73085 MEEDLE_PLATE H_24 ASM. H {HieHRE (BtRe. 4) 1

19 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 Fht 11/64-40 L =4 (1)
200 101 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D F—AZEE D (1
71 $0t  B24237280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C F-X2AEE G )]
22 03 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A R AZEE A {1
23 #01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B R—AEEE B {5
24 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE BHE ey
25 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE BEEA L (1)
76 % 303 B2426-710-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 GRS {17
27 102 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 FHRHA {1}
28 # #04  B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 #HAHA 2. 47, {1}
29 v B2421-210-AAD MOVING KNIFE COMPL, FAZES (1)
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK BiA ALY (1}
31 B24716-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING RUoL—uzg D
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMALL 300 L/S— (V) 8 (1
33 $5-7000410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 RERL 964-40 L =3. 5 (1
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARGE  AtIb L%t— (X) 8 (1
35 S5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 Ml 3-32-56 L=2 2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING ENIFE HINGE SCREW Fi X ERRAT . (1
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER e (1
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT Ko L —ah {1
39 85-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RERE 11./64—40 L =7 {1}

_.‘]9_.

NOTE( 5 }

#01 ... SELECTIVE PARTS
- LYPE H
#03..TYPE S
#04._ . TYPE H (DESTINATICON G)

- 20 -

R
H ek

S T
H e (I G)



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS

ARG REFNO  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION s 0% Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP FIEH 1
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER FrEs 1
3 400-76233 TC_CLAMP PLATE ASM SRR 1
4 400-76235 TC_SIPPORT_PLATE_ASM FIBHZ A ARA 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. FEFU 4 () 1
5 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 WEEIENL M3 2
7 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING EfBithis 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW Rl D=4 H=2. 6 1
g9 400-76237 TC_BASE RiEFLH 1

10 400-06772 TC_CAM_PLATE FEI N LR 1
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING FEHET 1
12 400-76236 TG_BASE_COVER FEHTEHI 1
13 SM-6020350-5P SCREW M2 1L=2.5 FRL M2 L=2.5 4
14 400-76239 TC_OPEN_PLATE Sl A BERAR 1
15 400-30043 TC_NOTCH_R_H FEZ/vFR__H 1
16 40076232 TC_OPEN_SPRING PR BRI A=W R ) 1
17 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H SdE#H/vF F __H i
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 EUMal M2 L =6 2
19 400-06768 TC_JOINT _ASM. HEHT 3 A 1
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW R M. 68X0. 2 L=1. 35 2
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW Tt M4 L =6 3
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM, FRIE A ERENERE 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM Fdm A BRER {1
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW SRiELEEENM AU (Z)
25 S$D-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW B =8 H=4 1
75 400-30940 TC_CONNECTING_LINK RS ERE T 1
27 5D-0350166-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3. 5 H=1. 5 1
28 400-33191 SENSOR_SLIT - Uw 1
29 SM-B6030502-TP BOLT M3X5 FETURIL 1
30 400-85033 STEPPING MOTOR ATvETE—% 1
3% SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATURL 4
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FETGRILE MAX 0. 7 L =6 1
33 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. SEsEU—A 1
34 400-33190 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE Tot—t& {1}
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR o— {1}
36 HD-0020400-08 SENSOR RERVEy R
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW By aly 2
38 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3. 5 H=1.5 1
39 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 Ay~ M3 1

,2],

- 22 -



13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X — Y BE& (1)

- 23 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 t61  400-78001 X-Y_TABLE_ASM_1306 XY T—7)#Ea1 306 1
2 $02  400-77999 X-Y_TABLE_ASM_1510 XY F—JIEE1510 1
3 103 400-78000 X-Y_TABLE_ASM_2210 XY F—IE&E2210 1
4 B0l 400-30945 X_FIXED _RACE XBElL—2A (2}
5 $02  400-33145 X_FIXED_RACE X BEL—2A (2)
[ $03  400-38562 K FIXED RAGCE XEEL—ZX 2
7 201 B2520-210-D0A Y FIXED RACE,RIGHT Y @EEL—Ah (n
8 104  400-33146 Y_FIXED RACE_RIGHT Y BEL—2A (1)
] #0Y  B2521-210-DOC Y BALL GAUGE Y R—b—3 (2)

10 104  400-33148 Y_BALL_GAUGE Y iR—lr—3 (2)
11 101 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER Y A RwIt—= (M
12 §04  400-33149 Y_STOPPER Y Abwit— (1)
13 400-30946 Y_REMOVAL_RACE Y L —X (1)
14 $01  B2520-210-DOB Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Y BEEL—AK (1)
15 304 400-33147 Y_FIXED_RACE_LEFT Y BEL—AkE (1)
16 400-77998 RACE TABLE L—3B D
17 $01  B2508-210-DA0 X BALL GAUGE ASM. X =)L —28 (2)
18 $02  400-33150 X_BALL_GAUGE_ASM X R—)La =R (2)
19 103 B2508-210-DAB X BALL GAUGE ASM.(EXTENSION) R X R—JL4— /A (2)
20 400-33153 X_STOPPER X A bw)i— (2)
21 01 B2527-770-000 BALL T JIuEm =l 30
22 $04  B2527-210-000 BALL TR —Ib {36)
23 SM-6041002-TR SCREW M4 L=10 AEFURILE MAX 0. 7 L=10 (4)
24 SM-8040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 tshtal M4 L =8 (4)
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FNAFURIL (4)
26 SM-8040602-TP SCREWMAXC7E=8 [IRGEAIW ()]
27 B2522-210-D00 Y STOPPER Y A wiR (1)
28 $04  WP-0450846-SP WASHER TR (2)
29 #02  WP-0450846-SP WASHER s : (2)
30 400-779%0 X_SENSOR_SLIT Xtzwt—2Aw 1
37 225-87701 SPRING SHAFT It 1
32 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 AEFvER M5X0. 8 1#& 1
33 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ST I 2
34 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FUETURID - 2
35 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 FHETRILE M4 X0, 7 L =6 2
36 SM-6052502-TFP SCREW M5X0.8 [.=25 AR 1
37 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 1.=4 k&AL 1
38 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD I | 2
39 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FRAEFURI 4
40 WP-0450801-SP WASHER SRR 4
EE] SM-604T402-TP SCREW M4 =14 TEINILE M4 8
42 400-77991 X DRIVEN BRACKET XTS5 w b 1
43 WP-0520858-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 g 52X 9. 5X0. 8 1
44 400-77992 BEL.T RECEIVER L RER 1
45 400-77997 X BELT BASE XA RS 1
45 ABG-77995 DRIVEN_SPROCKET MELCTOR W 1
47 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 Il M5X 0. 8 L =8 ?
48 400-77993 TIMMING_BELT | FAZ G 1
NOTE(7FER) #01...FOR 1306 1306H

#02...FOR 1510 1510H

#03...FO8 2210 22 10H

#04. . FOR 15102210 1510, 22108

- 24 -



14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2) _ '_
X_Y%EEH% (2) . REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION s3] E2 Qty

_25_

1 400-7 1942 STEPPING MOTOR ATFwbvdv—% 1

2 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR AFvE I E—% 1

3 #01  400-78061 X_GUIDE_SHAFT_SUPPORT_B X HA F#ZEZ B 1

4 $067  400-78060 X_GUIDE_SHAFT_SUPPORT_A X A1 FiEZ A 1

5 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 AEIGRILE MB L=12 2

B 400-77985 X_DRIVEN_GEAR XTrEheEs 1

7 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR X EREfEs 1

8 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3X9X0. 8 2

9 400-77984 Y_REMOVAL_BUSHING_A X ERENEh 1
10 400-78064 Y_FEED_SHAFT Y #Ehdh 1
11 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASA+E U=70 W=8 i
12 #01  400-36475 X_GUIDE SHAFT X A N 1
13 102  400-38564 X GUIDE SHAFT X A R 1
14 400-78057 Y_REMOVAL BUSHING A Y BB XL 2
15 SM-8050512-TP SCREW ot M5 L=5- 2
) 400-78062 Y_REMOVAL_SHAFT HOLDER Y BEERE I
17 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 FNETORIL - 1
18 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TEHF -5, BEX10X0. 8 1
18 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR EHUN—-2ZA 5 2
20 SB-4080001-00 BEARING CARDES 2
21 SM-60471200-5P SCREW M4 [=12 Fho M4 L=12 )
22 SB-3190013-00 BEARING CABDEE 1
23 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M8 L=8 kRt M6 L =8 2
24 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 Il M6 L =8 2
25 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 IFHRG M6 L =6 2
26 -SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 Rt ME5X 0. 8 L=86 z
27 SB-3100012-00 BEARING ZABD 1
28 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND I 1
29 WP-0450846-5P WASHER : TR ]
30 160-92604 THRUST WASHER ATANIw 4
37 400-25439 Y_FEED_MOTOR BASE Y BT 5B R 1
az SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 1.=12 Rl M4 L=12 4
a3 SM-6042000-5P SCREW TR M4 L =20 ?
34 WP-0450846-SP WASHER s 2
35 B2526-210-D00 X DRIVE GEAR K EREhpREE 1
36 SM-B060602-TP SCREW MGX6 EHRAC M6 L =6 i
37 400-77994 DRIVE SPROCKET SREhZ 5w 1
38 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR x bEvb— 1
39 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 HAfAUELZ M3 L=10 1
40 B4004-210-DOC X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE X 2o —BdHFHR 1
41 SM-B040802-TF SCREWMAX0.7 L=8 FARTORIL Z
42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AAETURILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 ?
43 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASM. Y tzzt—48 1
44 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 HRPALEAR M3 L=10 1
45 400-78058 Y_SENSOR_INSTALLING PLATE A Y Y —HRftiE A 1
46 HD-0027800-00 SENSOR T — 2
47 SL-4020591-8C SCREW M2X5 FAMILELA M2 L=5 4

NOTECFR)

#01..FOR 1306,1510
#¥02...FOR 2210

_26_

1306, 1510H
2210H



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (TYPE S)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION R f Qty
> 28% (S {4 e T I L oemeR Ty o o ey
RO ORER (S ) 1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET mEhE 1
2 400-23645 LIFTING LEVER RIGHT WA oh 1
3 400-23646 LIFTING LEVER LEFT WAV oE 1
4 400-23652 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK RIGHT EDS U aE 1
5 400-23653 FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK LEFT EOB ok 1
6 400-23649 SUPPORT LiINK RIGHT EDERBU0E I
7 400-23650 SUPPORT LINK LEFT EN&#HER) TR 1
8 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER ATAH— i
] 400-23648 SLIDER SHAFT A5 1
10 101 400-23638 - FEEDING FRAME A S 1
14 707 400-71897 FEEDING_FRAME_1510 AT 1
12 301 B2562-210-D0O0 LOWER PLATE TR 1
13 202 400-36477 LOWER_PLATE Tk 1
14 B2583-210-D00 SPRING i prd Rl 2
15 B2581-210-D00 SPRING,RIGHT AR LIERE 1
6 B2582-210-D00 SPRING,LEFT FARLUFRE I
17 400-2365% FEED BRACKET LINK EhEU o 1
18 400-23654 LINK STOPPER : Yz Z b w it 2
19 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD PIN B EBghftee 0w R 2
20 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT DEHFEET T 1
21 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN TUUFREREED Z
22 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AS2 R 1
23 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E Flbhig 3 4
24 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E RlbhE 3 2
25 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E Rty 7 1
26 SB-7100005-00 BEARING CARDERT T
27 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 AL M3 X 0.6 L =8 1
28 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER FaEs: M4 2
29 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 =10 AETURILE M6 L =10 2
30 WP-0651001-SC WASHER ERES 2
3 SM-6061402-TN BOLT i s Z
32 WP-0651001-5C WASHER SR 2
33 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 HhRal M5 L =4 2
34 01 SM-6040800-SP SCREW Rl 2
35 $01 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EEEE 4. 8X B 4X0. 8 2
36 SM-6450670-TP SCREW TG M4 X0. 65 L =86 £
ar B2557-280-00C WASHER BHXOi B C 1
38 400-86368 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT _PLATE_BASE TRABDRLTS 1
39 SM-1040870-TP SCREW Ml M4 L =8 4
40 SM-6041002 TP SCREW M4 | =10 ABEFARILE MAX0O 7 L=10 2
1 400-88370 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_SLIDE_PLATE_ASM. fnipa emDikin Z
42 B2513-215-000 BEARING BOWAT V) 4
43 400-52852 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT _PLATE_A_AMS. HWMABEDIE A H 1
44 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Ml M4X0. 7 L=8 2
45 400-52854 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_B_ASM. MIPABOIR B 2
45 SMB04120Z-TP SCREW M4X0.7 (=12 NEFRILT 4
47 WP-04B0856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TR 4. 8X8 4X0.8 4
48 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 REFybh M4 4
49 201 400-86376 RECEIVER_PLATE RIGHT ASM R i 1
50 SM-6041050-TP SCREW Tl M4 L=10 2
5% N} 400-86378 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM Pis oy | 1
52 SM-6041050-TP SCREW : o M4 L=10 2
53 #0?  400-86372 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM iz BEH 1
54 $02  400-86374 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM L ey | 1
55 SM-B030612-TP SET SCREW 1EH4A0 4
56 §02 SM-B050800-SP SCREW M5 [=8 ¥t M5 [=8 E]
57 #02 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 TR 5. BX10X0. 8 4
58 $02 SM-8050812-TF SCREW M5X8 Rl MEX 0. 8 L =8 2
59 02 NM-605000%-SD NUT M5X0.8 AEFvh MEX0. 8 1§ ?
NOTE(ESD ) #01...FOR 1306 13068
#02...FOR 1510 15104

ﬁ27_

- P28 -



mEOhaREM (L T

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (TYPE L)

,29,

11

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B R Qty
1 400-23636 FEED BRACKET RO G 1
2 400-23643 LINK PLATE A WA oA 2
3 400-23640 LINK PLATE B AU B 2
4 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE WA E v oIl 2
5 B2567-210-D00 CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE YU SHNITE 1
5 400-23641 CYLINDER SHAFT W58 1
7 400-23642 SLIDER BASE ADAY—H 1
8 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN DAL 2
9 400-23663 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT DESEERH 1

10 G5126-172-000 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER ) i
11 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ] I e =S [
12 CS-079073A-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. AZ A SR 2
13 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER TP 2
14 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW HRi—A TR 4
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E i 3 4
16 RE-G500000-K0 E-RING 5 S AR s Z
17 SB-7T100005-00 BEARING CADDE 1
18 SM-B051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 RAFAILE MBX0. 8 L=10 ?
19 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 SAAFURILE M6 L=10 ?
20 SM-6061402-TM BOLT AR - 2
Z1 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 Il M5X0. 8 L =8 I
22 SM-6450610-TP SCREW TG, MAX0. 5 L =8 4
23 WP-0651001-8C WASHER TR 2
24 WP-0651001-SC WASHER TRk 2
25 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FAEFGRILE M3X 0.5 L=8 1
76 ¥03 40039641 [OWER_PLATE : TR 1
27 PC-0124050-00 UNION STRAIGHT SPEED CONTROLLER AZA YA —RAET 4
28 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FAEFURLE MAX 0.7 L=10 ?
29 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER I M4 ‘ ?
30 #03 . 400-71898 FEEDING_FRAME_2210 TIPS : 1
31 SM-1040870-TF SCREW ‘ mMaC M4 L =8 T
32 400-86368 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_BASE Ei i e 1oL e 1
33 400-B8370 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_SLIDE_PLATE_ASM. 75X EBhikii 2
34 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AEFRRILE M4 X0 7 L=10 2
35 400-52852 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT_PLATE_A_AMS. HHAEDR AR 1
36 WE-04T0002KP SPRING WASHER ThEE W4 z
37 SM-1040801-5P SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Ml M4 X0, 7 L =8 2
38 400-52854 WORK_CLAMP_FOOT PLATE B_ASM. R AR B A 2
39 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 . AL~ 4
40 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 FEESH 4. 8X 8. 4X0. 8 4
47 NM-6040001-50 NUT 4 AAEFYE M4 !
42 SM-8030612-TP SET SCREW Jixrl 4
43 82513-215-000 BEARING B 4
44 WP-0450000-30 WASHER 4,5X8%0.5 FESE 4 BXBX0.5 id
45 #01 400-88378 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM AiRABAE 1
46 01 SM-6040800-5P SCREW . F2O i
47 01 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TEE 4. 8XB 4X0.8 i
48 #01 400-86376 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM A Bai 1
49 SM-6041050-TP SCREW . TRl M4 L=10 2
50 SM-6041051-TP SCREW s 2
51 01 400-2363% 2-5TEP FEEDING FRAME 2B A i
52 104 400-86374 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM A BAE 1
53 04 5M-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 L M5 L =8 4
54 04  WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 T b 5X10X0. 8 4
55 804 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 ATk MBEXO B 1 2
56 104 SMB050812-TP SCREW M5XB EHRT MBEX0. 8 L =8 2
57 t04  400-86372 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT _ASM FiieiPlres | 1
58 $02  400-71897 FEEDING_FRAME_1510 TR A 1
59 #01 B2552-210-D00 LOWER PLATE Tl 1
60 ¥02  400-36477 LOWER_PLATE TR 1
NOTE{E52) #01...FOR 1306 1306H
#02..FOR 1510 1510H
#0 OR 2210 22108
#04..FOR 15102210 1510, 22108
- SO _




17. TABLE COMPONENTS : : .

Bl REF.NO-  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION - T Qy
1 #01 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL. T &S T
2 $03  400-38255 T-STAND COMPL.(AIR TYPE} T WS 1
3 88101-210-AAB UPPER STAND COMPL. LHMES (1)
4 144-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. RIGHT S () (1)
5 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT TTAE (1
B 111-58607 RUBEER CAP BTF&Efvo T D]
7 B8&105-210-AAA STAND COMPL. SAHES (1)
8 141-18251 STAND ASM. RIGHT s (R (L
9 170-07402 NUT 44/@Ffw (2)

10 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE otllar i) (2)
11 ¥07  SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT EEAERBRL im
12 $03  SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Bt @b~ (12)
13 #01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL COMPL. 7 HIR~AIL (&E) (H
14 10T WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TEE 8, 7X18BX1. 8 (4)
15 10T WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 FREE 8 68X 15X 1. 4 (2)
16 70T  NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 AEFYR MB €3]
17 #01 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET PR EER {2}
18 #01 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD A )LE (L)
19 £01 D8&113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING BRI T v (2}
20 #01 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE P PAEIERAR (1)
7 ¥ GPF-060600A0 PEDAL COMPL. ~F)L (&S (n
22 M SM-8061203-5E SCREW M6 L=12 Atk M6 L=12 (2)
23 $01  WP-0671016-SE - WASHER 8.7X13X1 TEEE 68, 7X 13X 1 (2)
24 #01  WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 FhEs 6. 2X11. 4X 1.2 (2)
25 #01 8M-9082023-5E SCREW M8 L=20 @R, M8 L=20 (2)
26 01  WP-0871602-SC WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 Vs 8. 7X18X1. 6 (2}
27 01 111-58506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE AR (2)
28 #01  WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 s 8. 686X 15X 1. 4 (2)
29 B8150-210-000 CASTER F=IFp A - (4)
30 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 JAEFvs M12 38 (4}
31 t01  SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT AT 3]
32 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT BT (1)
33 t02  B1115-210-DCO HINGE RUBBER Aoy e R T A 2
34 #02  SM-60B6002-TN BOLT M6 =60 FEFURILE M6 L =860 4
35 400-30949 TABLE F—I) 1
35 TTT551567 DRAWER ASM. IR 1
37 111-55108 DRAWER slEHL (1
38 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT FlEHLIA (2)
39 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 kAL D=3. 1 L=16 (6)
40 D8204-555-D0Q DRAWER STOPPER Bl A by /i— (1
49 ¥02  NM-60800071-5C NUT M8X1.95 AATYTE ME T’ 1
42 2 SM-6086002-TP SCREW ARV 1
43 102 WP-0851848-SC WASHER 8.5X22.0%1.8 PEE 8. 5X22X1. 8B 1
44 £02 B82(:2-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT iy 1
45 $02  B9121-012-000 OIL CAN HEL 1
5 ¥07  SK33TI8015E WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TAREC D=3. 1 L=16 2
47 #02  WP-0651646-3C WASHER PEEsE: : 4
48 $02 - NM-6080001-3C NUT M& FEFvhk MG O 1E 8
49 $02  B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE Ay e 2
50 ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 = iy A1V 4
NOTE( &) #01..TYPES S
#02...ACCESSORIE PARTS HED
#03..TYPE L L i
-1 - - 32 -



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS (TYPE L, ACCESSORIE PARTS) | 19. THREAD STAND COMPCONENTS
TP—BMR (L 4 (BRR) | T T EEERIG ‘

b o —_— — — — — — . . e e — — — — — e ame e e e e

REF.NO NOTE PART NO

REF.NC NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m & Qty

1 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 _ fﬁm@ 8 7X18X1. 6 1 p 220-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. HTEE (R) 1
2 NM-8080721-SE NUT M8 AEFvhs M8 1 -
2 229-31109 SPOOCL RETAINER FEEFRNE ) (2)
3 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 0.5 3 223-31000 SPOOL PIN o (2)
4 SK-3452500-3C WOOD SCREW D=4.5 1.=25 AR D=4. 5 L=25 ? BTy S o~
i 4 229-30903 SPOCL REST CUSHION REFEFMI v gy (2}
5 S1-9082093-SE SCREW : Bt AmRIL - 1 =
SR L 5 229-30804 SPQQOL REST FHBTEEM (2)
8 400-75962 SOLENOID VALVE ASM{T) ] TR T - d = -
=1l G SM-6061610-5C SCREW V6 L.=16 b M6 U=T5H )
7 SL-6041092-TN SCREW AN RV I 2 o 2
= 7 228-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT RIERhTR (2}
8 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE BRI IR 1 i
g 8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP FOTREREE T/ (1)
9 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. TAIEF L F—F 1 g 229-30507 SPOQL REST ARM FArkE (1)
19 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L.=10 HuhfabtzAZ MBEX0D. 8 L=10 2 s
10 228-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AarkE () (1
11 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7 JLAHFHIR T 11 TEATI0T SFOOLREST ROD JOINT TEER
o - EogvE 3 £ (1
12 400-76736 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE_A_ASM. ERHEMTRE A 1 _ . . o
12 SM-4051405-3E SCREW M5 =14 FUM MB L =14 (2}
13 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—J ' .1 13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 AEFwh M5 ‘ (2)
14 400-76738 SOLENCID INSTALLING_PLATE B IR () . : ’ e
— L 14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER FirgE (F) (1)
15 PY-1352070-00 3-PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 3 R— B (1) o
o 15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. Farka (68) (13
16 PJ-3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 TR A : (17
e _ 16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER FhEs b 1 X9. 2 X 1. 3 2y
17 PJ-3050652-04 DOUBLE-ENDED T UNION ROF—A31=A . (1 il o
- 17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AAFvh M5 (2)
18 PV-1551130-00 5-PORT SOLENCID VALVE 5i— B (D : ading
AN 18 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 MAFTYE MIBX 1.5 18 (2)
19 PJ-3050651-07 DOQUBLE-ENDED T UNION AmOF X247 (1) -
T 19 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 EREE (2)
20 F-3080600-05 IKET UNION co e S L 20 WS-1643202KR  SPRING WASHER FRES 16. 4X26. 6X3. 2 (1)
Z1 PC-0124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AC—FvFo—= 7y :
22 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DAy TR (4)
23 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 BEEMEE-UML M3 L=16 (4)
24 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3X25 HAMNMALELARZ M3 X0 6 L=25 (4)
25 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND AN )]
76 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SLAUR-A 2 0.6)

- 33 - - 34 -




20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
B CrILBIR

47

_85ﬁ

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 '400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY I P—-420 F JUxRiLEE T
2 400-78163 FRONT_CASE BUEY —A (h
3 400-80799 REAR_CASE_ASSY 7 I8 (1)
4 400-80800 LCD _ASSY LCD# (1)
5 400-86541 LCD TOUCH PANEL ASSY LCD “wFiMlif ()
6 400-83668 [CD_BRACKET LCD =5 vl (1)
7 400-83666 L.CD_STAY LCD EX _ (1)
8 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ISRt M3 L =6 (2)
9 400-78168 INSULATION_SHEET Eg—b (L)

10 400-83960 PANEL PCB ASSY IR IUEARAR (1)
11 5L4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 EEHS~AC M3 L =06 (37
12 HX-(035400-08 PCB SUPPORT L=8MM A—H— {2)
13 SL-4030881-3C SCREW M3X8 FUMILELA M3 XD, 5 L=8 (4)
14 CM-6001001-0% WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ¥—% S~ S (1
15 HW-0021802-00 FLAT CABLE oy M= (1)
16 400-81602 POWER SWITCH ASM BE AT wFH 1
17 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH . AAwF (1)
18 400-81603 SWITCH INSTALLATICN BOARD AA W FEUTIT R (1}
19 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 EEfEhau {2}
20 1  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) EREEBSNL3 (K) 1
21 7T BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BrEEny—L BHT00V 1
22 $02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEEEY-) 1
23 0?2  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BEFRnY—I)IL =200 V 1
24 $03  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) EMEEBLE N (25) 1
25 $03  CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BraEE— 1
26 400-85316 OPTION A ASSY EPEVEY:] 1
2t M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A Bl A (1)
28 HF-0013031-55 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF, NO.112 Ea—-X (3. 15 A) (1)
29 HF-0030002-00 - FUSE 2A (220/240V) Bt 32— X (1)
30 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Eai—X B A (1)
31 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE AT v I (3)
32 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 IAARLE D=5, 1 L =20 (2)
33 MTS-HJ 100003 BOLT E— SRR - (2)
34 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 ARl M8 L =40 (1)
35 WP-D852086-SC WASHER M8 R (2)
36 WP-0841601-5C WASHER BAX17.4X1.6 EERHOER M8 4]
37 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 FhalEs 8. 2X 15, 4X2 (3)
38 NM-5080002-SC NUT M8 AAtTvh MB 28 (2)
39 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP P sUw (2)
40 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEEVMIC M4 | =8 (2)
47 AX0005500-0A, CABLE CLIP FRITIF (7}
42 01 400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY BEI-F1 P JZ45# 1
43 1 MI034-580-0AC GROUND CORD ASM. 100 VEZ-23—- N4 1
44 102 400-86469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY BEI-FIP# 1
45 103 400-86470 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY BRI1—K1 PR 1
16 400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM N —2I D8 1
47 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)ASM IRfEsaEUTI R (B) & 1
18 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 mAfRAlL D=4 1 L =32 2
49 102 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 {LARGE) BERERS~LI (K) 1

NOTE(8C)

#01..FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE)
#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN,JA
#03...FOR JE.GENERAL EXPORT

_86_

H=& (i) B
HE. JAH
JE. —BEiHm



—
21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS REFNO NOTE PARTNO bES —_— . aty
\ » . C %]
EETR v 7 2 BT oo R T . PESGRIPTON. =R W
1 101 400-81561 MGC-587 BOX A MC —587 B0OX A 1-
= = e e e — e e 2 102 400-81562 MC-587 BOX B MC —587 BOX B 1
I - 3 403 400-81563 MC-687 BOX C MC —-587 BOX C 1
| ~ 1~3 4 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BREN YT A (1)
™o 5 400-55366 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER B ARIE (13
' -~ ] 400-55357 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER BRI Ao (&9
| ~e 7 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EfftEmhal M4 L =8 (63
I ™ 8 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEffEg-ual, M4 L =8 (4
~ 9 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE By 7 AR R (1
! 58 - 10 SL-6083092-TN SCREW Rt AUl - (1)
| ! 1 HX-0032600-0K GROMMET RRI— 4D)
| ] 12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EmftEgovival M4 L =8 (4)
| | 13 N#A-6080001-3C NUT MBX1.25 AEFvh MB 18 (8)
14 M4206-461-000 WASHER AR S £4)
[ ' 15 400-51565 MAIN PCB A ASSY MA I NEE A# (1)
i | 16 SL-4040887-5C SCREW M4 =8 BEEFeE~Mat M4 L =8 (6)
| | 17 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDCEE AM (1)
18 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 EftEg~kt M4 L =8 (10
! ' 19 £01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT — T &8 (1)
i | .20 S1-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EBEAEAMA0 M4 L =8 (6}
g I 21 HX-0033800-00 STUD BNy (67
| | 22 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TowIMEES v M4 (6)
23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TrvE—5# 0]
t . ! 24 KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR Tt H—H— (1)
i 56 H ! 25 SL-4043591-5C SCREW ot larsav et (4)
| | 26 NWM-3040520-5C NUT W4 JOVINEFY R M4 [€}]
27 400-05706 MAIN PCE HOLDER PLATE MA | N B IEHiR (1)
[ ! 28 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EERfELAMNGEE M4 L =8 (5)
| t 29 - HX-0040700-00 BUSH Twiig (1)
| i 30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE - BiEHiR (1)
| | 31 SL-4041081-5C SCREW M4 =10 ] HARMRTCELAX M4 X0, 7 L=10 2]
32 | 400-86465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY ERERI—-F3 P (13
| ' 33 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A= UU—DT s (1)
| | 34 400-05393 FLT-5DC CORD P ASS"Y FLT-S8SDCI—KP# (1)
| I 35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS"Y FLT-8SDCIO—-KFS# (1)
| 35 40005726 SUC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MATN O—FPH®# [§3)]
| 37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD 5 ASSYY SDC-MAINIJ—KSH ()
| | 38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE DAY R 3)
| | 39 E9607-603-000 STICKER {SMALL) ATFwh- (1Y )
| | 40 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK F—A T—4 (1
at 400-03458 MASK SEAL TAZ =]l (15)
| ' 42 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17 4X1.6 TEEMERL M8 (4)
| | 43 #02 400-00048 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT -SHEiRAM ()
| I 44 103 400-86466 POWER CORD JE ASSY BEREAI- K JER (n
| 45 804 400-86467 POWER CORD 1P ASSY EREEI—R PE (1)
! ~ 45 L% CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE~N—03—] (1)
| \ I 47 KX-0080002-18 SADDLE TYPE TIE MOUNT AN [y
i N | 48 KX-0000002-30 RELEASIBLE CABLE TIE BRI R 1)
| g o5 | 49 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ESAEEVMIL M4 L =8 (1)
50 103 HN-0024600-00 CORES TIZA IS (1)
[ ' 5 1% AN-0028400-00 CORES TISAFIT 1)
I ! 52 HN-C014900-00 CLAMP FILTER{L) i g | Ve (1
| | 53 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW e — N5 S
54 | 54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND oK (1)
5 55 MO029-580-0A0 FOD EARTH CORD ASM. FOD 728 (1)
! q@ I 56 400-31560 SUBPCE ASSY SUB Eird 17
i 33 | 57 400-62367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY SUB-MAINDI—F PH# )
{ | 58 400-62368 SUB-MAIN GORD S ASSY SUB-MAINI—F SH# (1)
59 HX-0041800-0E SPACER- ArS—th (1
| ? ’ 60 HX-0014700-0. SPAGER BIRAN—Y (1)
\ 40 46 ©-50 64 .65 | &1 SL-30790881-5C SCREW M3X8 TR ELA M3 X0. 6§ L=8 €3]
| I 62 #3 51L-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 HeubfalbezhX M4 L=10 (1
63 - . | 63 03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL 8 WEEE T—o35~L 8 (1}
! é @5 2 ﬁ» 51 64 #95 400-51640 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_UNIVERSAL TEARERME O /b (1)
\ - i 65 #03 400-57278 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_CE_UNIVERSAL JE#888iE_ CE __J1.T/—HjL (1
! 37 5 NOTE(:Ea2 ) #01...FOR MC-587 BOX A MC —587 BOX AM
i 36 i #02,.FOR MC587 BOX B.C MC-587 BOX B, CH
% 54 | #03...FOR MC-587 BOX B MC—-587 BOX BH
| #04...FOR MC-587 BOX G MC-587 BOX CH
i % gf /L/ i #05... FOR MC-587 BOX AC MC -587 B0OX A, CH
i G '
! - 32-44-45 !
1 34 : '
\ |
i |
i . 62 I
[ = !
[ — — - - = EE— —_ — — - = = —_— — _—_— _— = - |
- 37 - - 38 -



22. WIRING DIAGRAM
EHACIRA

TOYTAT
e € T
o X m
e =T
o =
|
=)
H <
! T
== a w
— = - o
i & + e
= kS < =
! = e <
=} B =~
{ I~ ~ Y
— wP s op
‘ W o=, M 0o
=T =a = o= i
e e
d [ T T T

) ALY FANL 4

CHE?
T

{

k-
=

ICNEB ;
™

(7]

IRSUPKT S

.
-t
B3
o

24
™

k4
o

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m A Qty
1 < 400-81565 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAIN PCB A i
2 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW it — i i
3 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 ~HNAAwFH 1
4 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 47 dhilgsr—2IL4E 1
5 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. S~ 1
B 400-32512 INT_PCE_ASM. TNT Bl I
7 400-32506 X_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. X o4 — AR 1
8 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T bt— 1
g 400-32505 Y_SENSOR_ASM DAtz H—4 1
10 HD-0020400-00 SENSOR t7ot— 1
41 11 0037507 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM FHLPFEITHT =TI = 1
’ - 12 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR J# bzt — 1
== H ] 13 400-32508 TH_SENSOR_ASM. AEF v 1
£ EN 14 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM TREAA wF1— i 1
- W 15 400-32511 THB_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM Aty —iar— U 1
- = | 16 400-29832 STOP SW ASM —RfEIE A i 1
T U 17 400-32510 IP_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM. chif R Azt o —r— il 1
.| 18 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR JA bEy— 1
19 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDC &R A H
- — : 20 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC—-MAIN O—FPH 1
— = o —| ' : 21 40005727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SOC-MATN T—FSH T
™ -3 : 22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC I-KP#@ 1
£ =N : 23 101 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY U a 41— 1
= I : 24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASSY FLT-8DC O—KSH 1
- — = 25 #02  400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T EIkRAS 1
—40 e 76 T3 400-00046 FLT-S PCEAASSY FLT -5 HRAH T
o 19 27 400-81602 POWER SWITCH ASM EEA vFE 1
Lo AL A = | 4 Ab ‘ i i 28 $04  400-86465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY %i@,ﬁj— K3 P ﬁﬁ 1
. 7 B .  ammriancl 29 101 400-86466 POWER CORD JE ASSY \|EERI-NJEH 1
S E e ih oE 5 T om om : 5= s Clere T oe = 30 $03  400-85467 POWER CORD 1P ASSY BEEE -1 P4 |
=== 2 ET I =z Zl= =" v &2 = = = 31 105 400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY TWRI—F1 P 7578 1
°e e o B o SR - A JE]?‘:[g o 32 306 400-85469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY wEI-F3 P 1
= s = = = | 33 $07  400-86470 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY BREO—Fl P 1
L s = g]?rig i § 34 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y TrE—5—# 1
~ = = o Te= 5 = ! 35 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM F—A— A 1
H R -1 20 L2 _— 36 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—RT—% 1
~ 2 2 99 .23 94 37 400-81601 AIR RELAY GABLE ASM L7 —J)Li0 i
= s = = o 38 400-48529 VALVE RERAY COAD ASM R O — N 1
g . o= = frtHewt 1 a9 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM, NS —LF2 L —FE 1
iy = PO oo oo | 49 400-65566 PANEL CABLE [ ASM JCRiL—JiI D 1
oY mlise 2% ot e Woe o | A 400-86485 [P-420F PANEL ASSY P —420 F Jt=JLE T
=k ==k =2 =8 o - = 42 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT YL /1R 1
Gzl Tl mtm_gn’i i g 43 400-86363 WIPER _ASM O J 1
. [ b a4 400-81580 SUB PCB ASSY SUB il 1
1 25-26 | 45 400-62368 SUB-MAIN CORD S ASSY SUB—MAIN —FSH 1
— a6 40062367 SUB-MAIN CORD P ASSY | SUB—MATN I—FP# i
o B - - — | 47 400-83860 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM SRS E—Fo—FILE 1
48 400-85033 STEPPING MOTOR ATwEUIE—4 3
49 400-83856 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X E—%4- Il 1
- = - - o - 50 400-83861 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X ILO—&F45—JI4A 1
28~30 ' 51 AGO-71942 STEPPING MOTOR AT wCITE=F T
6 ' w L] 52 400-83857 Y MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E—-&4— I 1
7 > | 53 400-83862 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y Ia—#5 -8 1
| b - 5 27 54 400-71942 STEPPING MOTOR AFYELITE—% ]
o 5 L 55 400-83858 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM RIbE—Fr-—2J)l4a 1
fre I 56 400-83863 TT ENCODER CABLE ASM RO T O35~ T T
- o e B e e e_ oW 57 40071944 STEPPING MOTOR AT WY IE—4 L
SE SR om Sw= 2F 2% =% o® 6 L@ 58 400-83859 IP MOTOR CABLE ASM R T4 — I8 1
T Iu_‘l‘ = : ;_»;T—E— Ba B Sa Ba CnvE = | 59 400-83864 1P ENCODER CABLE ASM AT OS5 — I 1
! e s s L Wy ™ o 60 400-85032 STEPPING MOTOR AFYEUIE % 1
= & NOTE(EED) #01..FOR JE JE M
w ) ] #02...FOR 3-PHASE/1-PHASE —=1iR / 898
M i R =
9 13- 15 17— 31~33 #05...FOR 1-PHASE(100V) HE (100 V)
#06...FOR 3-PHASE(200 ~ 220V} =1H (200~220 V)
. #07...FOR JEENERAL EXPORT E, —m@HA
= @ =
SH5HY U0CU S
= el =1 + + W om +
S8pl012 5 B 2 & w2
= 5 = R o g e
L} # iy L S
> - e L A +
S
- 39 - - 40 -




23. PEDAL COMPONENTS
~RA IR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO

1 101 400-33831

2 802 GPK-470010AB

3 102 400-33875
NOTE(Z3ET )

PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM.
3-PEDAL ASM.
PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM.

#01..TYPE S
#02,.. TYPE L

PK 78 ~NAWAAvFE 1
3~ ILAR 1
P K 47 gk —JILaE i

S {1k
L

_4]ﬁ

24. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS
(RIEETESER

42 -

REF.NO NOTE  PART NG DESCRIPTION m & Qty
1% B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN e 1
2 ¥ B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. T2AFwIORBRIS0E 2
3 102 400-36479 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASM TZAFwohmBR 75218 2
4 % ¥4 MDP-500B4402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
5 ¥ ¥05 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ1i7#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
6 ¥ 106 MC-2005070-02 NEEDLE 133 #100-2 134 ¥100-2 H
7 % 17 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY 3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL RS 18— Iy 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10} ORI U 1

10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL IR (N 1
(K] 400-32763 HEXAGDNAL_DRIVER{T.5) PAEFZ/— (1, 5) I
12 108 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S g 2
13 108 260-37803 CRAIN # 1
14 309 40056361 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER TIAT w7 mMA L it ?
15 $09 SM-6040450-TP SCREW M4 L=4 Rl M4 L =4 1
15 B9127-320-0A0 BILER {CONTAINING NO.Z OIL) WELU NO, 2 I
17 1 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET NARTZIE Wk 1
18 m PB-G000100-00 HOSE BAND | =2 B 1
19 229-33105 SCREW CRIVER MIDCLE FSA1— (i) 1
26 301 262-3460% VINYL COVER W= —IhiN— 1
b3 B1131-528-000 FELT RENRER 1
22 10102200 THREAD GUIDE F FEA OF 1
23 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 |.=8 FhaLs M4 L =8 1
24 B9101-480-000 DRIVER KA )~ 1
25 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENGH, LARGE TR (R 1
76 12 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE A2703X—Y3>r ¥—k 1
o7 11 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG fHma/ w7 1
28 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE F2AIR- (0 1
29 11 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND RO 1
30 203 400-39543 PLASTIC_BLANK_PLATE_ASM, TIRAFy IHERATS VI8 2
k¥ 31 40048604 HEAD_COVER BRERI 1
32 1 HX-0015000-G0 CABLE CLIP iU 1
33 12 281-86403 EC DECLARATION ECEES 1
34 400-88051 PARTS BOCK AMS-210EN IYdws AMS ~210EN t
35 #11 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 1A B
36 229-32800 ACCESSORIEBAG BRI T 3
NOTE{ A50) #01...FOR 1306 13068

#02..FOR 1510 15108

#03...FOR 2210 22108

#04...TYPE 5 (FOR ST.G; S {tg §S'I . GH)

#05...TYPE H (FOR 8T.G Hi{ts (ST. G}

#0B8... TYPE 5 {FOR JE) S H:r% (JE B

#0Q7..TYPE H (FOR JE) Hitsg (JE B}

#0B...TYPE 5

#09...EXCEPT 1308 TYPE L 1306 L {HgFEa<

#10..FQR 1510,2210 1810, 227108

#11..FORTYPE L L (ks

#12..FOR JE JEH




-
25. OPTIPN%LF;%RI ?;Z)MPONENTS {1) REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 5 & Qty
ATV 3 VER 1 3 400-89686 FU INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ASM. RemE R 4 T
2 GFU-01001000 TURN AROQUND CRANK SHAFT R 5278 (1
3 GFU-01002000 INVERTING LAC R w2 (1
4 400-89688 -FU INTERMEDIATE PRESSER PLATE FEsCRE AR (13
5 PA-1600801-A0 AR CYLINDER Irvyvy (1)
6 GFU-0T008000 TURN CY(INDER ERACKET REVIFTSTEw [§B)]
7 B4303-210-000 TURN AROUND CRANK BEARING RiR 5ot (1)
8 B4314-210-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BASE RERAPBI RS (1)
9 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EEildig 4 (1)
10 $5-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 Ths 1,8-44 =12 (4)
19 S8 7060B70-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 FRAC 3.32-56 L =5. 5 @8]
12 $8-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FRL 3168—-28 L =9 (23
13 55-1090750-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 TAZREMIFRU (2)
14 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 THE 2. BX6X0. 5 (1
15 B4306-220-000 KNUCKLE BRI S w2l (1
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLER-X B 1.3
17 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELLBOW m—Z TR (2}
18 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 Bh D=4. 6 H=7 (1}
19 400-89687 FU INTERMEDIATE PRESSER LEFT REHRIE (o) (n
20 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN BRI H KE (1)
FE SM-6041000-5P SCREW MATE10 TRt M4 L=10 [E8)]
22 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TR 4. 8X 8. 4X0. 8 (1)
23 63 400-89689 FU QUTER PRESSER ASM. REAMIA 1
24 D2552-21X-X00 WALKING FOOT (B) HHZE B (1)
25 D2554-21X-X00 COMPENSATING FOOT HA RBE {2)
78 $5-5000610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FZARE 9644071 =8 V3]
27 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 FLL 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (43
28 WP-0371026-3D WASHER 3.7X7X1 FEEE 3. 7 X7 X1 (2}
29 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 FEE 4. 8X 8 4X0.8 (4)
30 D2551-21X%-X00 WALKING FOOT (A) HEXE A (1)
# A00-89601 FUOUTER PRESSER BFLATE RN {17
32 400-89690 FU OUTER PRESSER RIGHT RINPI R (&) (13
33 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN ERIRE A B (1
34 SM-8040800-SP SCREW Eral : 1
kT WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TR 4. 8X 8 4X0.8 (1)
36 400-36528 AMS-ZTOEMUTZ)SET AMS —2T10E (MU T2) ¥EEEEY R~ 1
37 400-36525 PIPE HOLDER STUD HEE) (1 TEERAY Y F (1)
38 400-36524 HOLDER PLATE HREE) - TETER ]
39 400-35867 WIPER ASM. IDESIES | 1
40 400-36228 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE DA J{— B (1)
41 400-35866 WIPER_BASE AT 75w FRETR (1)
42 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE DA (1)
43 B2107-210-000 WIPER DA J{— (1
44 400-36392 WIPER ARM RGeS ] )]
45 SM-67506C0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 Tt M3. 5 L=6 (1)
46 SM-B050812-TP SCREW M5X3 iEHRl M5 X 0. B L =8 [E)
47 SB-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW B D=7 H=4 (1)
48 SD-06840327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Bfab D=8, 36 H=3. 2 (1)
49 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Bfab D=8. 35 H=3. 2 (n
50 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3,7X8X1 FEs 3. 7X8X1 (n
51 WP-0561616-3C WASHER 5.6X16X7.6 ¥EE 5. BX 16X 1. B m
52 NM-6040003-5C NUT M4 AEFvh M4 (2)
53 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FAOYARIFE (2)
54 HK-01880060-20 2-POLE PLUG FrOv F5Y (1
55 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID TAJ— TTRY (1)
56 400-35652 NEEDLE COOLER ABM. AMS —2T10E _—RILZ—=>—-H T
57 400-35694 NEEDLE COOLER COMPSL. e N e e (1)
58 S1-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 muabtELAZ M5X0.8 L=10 (1
59 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AF—F avkO-3 (n
60 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5iR— ~EMSR (1)
61 400-35324 SOLENDID VALVE CONNECTER ASM BT I+ FiH [y
62 PX-5000140-00 PLUG e (1)
63 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK el R S (0.7)
64 BT-04900251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TR B (0.3)
65 HX-0023300-00 cLip RN E (3)
&6 i PJ-3010405-06 HALF UNION PR W 5 1
67 400-76294 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP TAN—~FpuS 1
68 B2107-210-DOB WIPER TN A IC— 1
69 400-58422 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM, A IN—rhifer— T HL4H 1
70 #03 GFU-01007000 SPRING FemEIx E 1
| WP-0502616-5D WASHER TEEE !
72 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE EhFt . 1
&7 1 73 102 PF-0205030-A0 REGULATOR D4y oBENE L L —F 1
74 01 PJ-3040405-05 HALF LINION N—20=H ?
75 400-35324 SOLENQID VALVE CONNECTER ASM Eo e ke | 1
76 EA-O500801-00 CABLE BAND TN 3
NOTE(GERS) #01..FORTYPE S 1%
#02...FOR TYPE H H {1t
#03...FOR 1308 1306H
43 - -~ 44 -



26. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS {2)
A7V 3 VER (2) :

- 45 -

REF.NQ NOTE  PARTNQ DESCRIPTION. . B & Qty
t 81601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B Uz B 1
2 81601-210-D0C-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C iz C 1
3 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER £ A £ 1
4 51601-210-00F -A INFTERMEDIATE PRESSER F HRF 1
5 144-03253 INNER HOGK PRESSER ASM., A A A B 1
6§ 147-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM..C TEEZ C ES T
7 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM..D hEHA O BY 1
8 _400-35606 ’ FEEDING FRAME BLANK TRRART S OFTED 1
9 400-35607 FEFDING FRAME BLANK PN TS TR 1

10 400-35608 FEEDING FRAME BLANK TRAART I TREL 1

LA 200-35609 FEEDIKNG FRAME BLANK R A T TP h= v FoaD T

12 400-35610 FEEDING FRAME BLANK L WREANE TS O EEHED 1

13 B2556-210-D0A LOWER PLATE BLANK TSI (FHFED) 1

14 B2556-210-D0B LOWER PLATE BLANK RIS (L) 1

15 B2594-210-DAY CASSETTE PRESSER ASM. Hy MRZE 1

18 B2594-210-000 CASSETIE PRESSER BASE PLATE Hev MIEER [EB]
17 B2598-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE ftzy MR R (1)
18 B2509-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE Hw MBI HR (1)
19 B2589-210-D00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER hizw MBR A (1
20 B2572-229-000 FIl AMENT TAPE TASAYRT—T (1)
] B2646-215-000 TAFE T — 7 [§%]
22 B2587-210-000 MATERIAL PLATE A HARRS A (1)
23 B2593-210-DA0 CASSETTE HOLDER FIX PLATE ASM. Frzw MR EENRE 1

24 B2593-210-D00 CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE Hzy MR ETIR (1)
25 B2560-372-000 BUTTON GLAMP STOP PiN DFEMERTEE {2)
76 L] 400-89692 ONE-TOUCHCLAMP ASM. —REXAT Sy F IS TH 1

27 400-89693 PRESSER PLATE ASM. —ETn A R (12
28 400-89694 PRESSER PLATE —EIR A (1)
29 B2587-210-000 SLIDER HOLDING AoA 5% (1)
30 B5038-206-000 SET SC vk 8C (1)
31 B5039°206-000 SET PLATE ‘'Y RILU-T [§9)]
32 161-08300 NUT B BEErw b B (1)
33 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AFRQC 11./64—-40 L=7. 8 (2)
34 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8%8 4X0.8 TEEE 4. BXB. 4X0. 8B (2)
35 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER EBRESEE 4. 3X8X0. 2 (1)
35 Bo505-Z10-DAE SUIDER ASM, A58 [§8]
37 B2595-210-004 SLIDER AS544 1
38 B1616-280-000 GUIDE PIN REWR A R (4)
39 B2597-210-000 CLAMP PLATE ™MRZS R 1)
40 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER Mo ST (2}
41 702 400-85695 ONE-TCUCH CUAMP ASM. =13 S A T e W 1

42 400-85696 PRESSER PLATE RIGHT ASM. gl dvsr | (1)
43 400-89697 PRESSER PLATE RIGHT MBS (1}
44 B2588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING PERIAAA S5 199
45 B5036-206-000 SET SC twhk SC (1)
ET3 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE BRI 48]
47 181-08300 NUT B HBEir v~ B (1)
48 S5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ARG 11/84~-40 L =7 8 123
49 WP-0480866-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 TESE 4. 8X 8. 4X0.8 12}
50 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER WEE#E 4. 3X8XD0. 2 (11
| 400-59638 PRESSER PLATE LEFT ASM. oA {13
52 400-89699 PRESSER PLATE LEFT i idrd (1)
53 82588-210-D00 SLIDER HOLDING CEBARASASE (1}
54 B5038-206-000 SET 8¢ twhk SC (1
55 B5039-206-000 SET PLATE Ty R 7L—b (1}
56 161-08300 NGT B HEHFvE B 1
57 $S5-711084G-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 APRC 11/64-40 L=7. 8 (2
58 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 T 4. 8X 8 4X0.8 2)
59 WZ-0430200-KH WAVED WASHER SR 4 3X8XO0. 2 (1)
80 B2596-210-DA0 SUDER ASM., RIGHT 2ERMAMAS 1544 {1}
61 B2586-210-000 SUIDER CEMAAASAS {13
62 PS-0400062-KP SPRING PIN AT dey (3
63 B2596-210-DAA SLIDER ASM., LEFT 2EMARATA S8 (1)
64 B2596-210-000 SLIDER PERHAARSAY {13
65 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN ATy (3)
66 B2597210-000 CLAMP PLATE TRZ SR [€D]
67 H5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER B ST LA (23
68 82535-210-000 TANK BASE TR ZoE 1

69 SM-4040855-5P SCREW HARL 2

70 400-40560 THREAD TENSION NC.3 ASM. BIATITHE 1

71 G4012-070-NoH THREAD TENSION NG.3 BASE BIRBEIR (1)
72 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE FEA (2}
73 NS-6080310-SP NUT 9/64-40 EFwhk 9-64-40 (23
74 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 W—20Z74 4XMB (13
75 NM-5160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 AEFv M1BX 1.5 133 (1)
78 PA-06C0504-A0 AR CYUNDER TP (13
77 G2302-300-000 THREAD TENSICN ROD BASE SeRTHS (1)
78 (32301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD AT (13
79 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK ST 23
80 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSICN DISK PRESSER SR IR H
x| B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING T RETER &N
82 B3120-125-000 ROTATING $TOPPER TR (1
a3 110-72204 TENSION NUT FATFv n
84 BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HGSE, BLAGK SLyVR-A B (2}
85 B3532-223-C00 SILICON TANK IRLs vy 1

i BZ426-210-000C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 EAAAF 1

87 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 ABETHA K 1

88 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 AR IRTVHA 1

89 B2426-240-00H NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 ABEHTTHA R H 1

90 40014985 SHUTTLE(H} g kit 1

T #01...FOR EHS ES!
NOTE( 7252 2057 FOR EHC TS EqP E2P %

,46,




27. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (3)
A7 a Bk (3)

REF.NO NOTE PART NO m # Qty
201 400-42352 © T MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AAZTHIIU TS b 1
D8001-D15-A0Y. ... PEDAL BASE AR -2 8]
D80G2-D15-A0Y:.  PEDAL CUSHION NENG wia (2)
S8-6111210:SP 7" SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 AL 11,/64-40 L=12 (2)
WP-0450801-SD '~ WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 s 4, 5 X 10X0. 8 (2)
WS-0457040-KP, SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FfHEE 4. 5 X8 5 X1 §3)]
WP-0553216-SD ©°©  WASHER R (2)
PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR FPoOF1T—-5— (1)
PV-0105020-00 AlR VALVE I7I07 (1)
PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DU5wFHFE MS D=4 {(6)
PR-5000140-00 PLUG 1E&IE {77
BT-0400251-EB YRETHANE HOSE, BLACK gLy sR—-2 B (1.9)
BT-0400251-£8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLAVR—A B (1.8)
BY-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLAYUR-A R (1.9)
HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AT Fa—T (0.6)
EA-SG00B01-00 CABLE BAND FRITR (37
GEP-01013000 VALVE _ THISZ b LS (1)
BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DA aR—-2 B (0.1)
BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TLER-A B (0.1)
180-35204 WIRE MARK (3} TAP-3—-2 (3) (2)
180-35303 WIRE MARK (47 T —~—7 {4} 1
180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DAY —-~—a (7) (2}
180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) DAY —-<—2 (8) (1}
PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING D& wFgF (2)
WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥@E 4 5X10X0. 8 (2)
WS-0457040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 FhEE 4. 6X8. 5 X1 {7)
SS-7111120-TP SCREW AFRC {?)
101 400-89848 AIR UNIT ASM. AMS —210EN IFP—tzwh 1
PV-9150050-00 SOLENCID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BRSNS N— (1)
SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 EWIIER {2)
PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW LI I=HIILR (&9)]
PX-0500030-00 SILENCER HA Lot (1
BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—J (0.%)
400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. LIV AV SRR | (1)
SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 HAMALUELAZ MEX G 8 L=10 (2)
40023662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE RV N RE o)
SL-5082093-SE SCREW _ BEEATE AL - {1)
WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TEEE 8, 7 X 18X 1.8 (1
NM-B080721-SE NUT M8 TEFYER MB (1)

400-48529

VALVE RELAY CORD ASM

= a8 Y

400-81608
PJ-3095200-01
PB-0000100-00
EA-950GB01-00

NOTE(EED)

AIR RELAY CAHLE ASM.
SOCKET

HOSE BAND

CABLE BAND

#O1.TYPES

- 48 -

T I
NARTZSU 4y
R—2 R
)R

S it

(L



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

g |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% B NO 25 B _NO FE = NO BE g _NO
A1230-500-000-A 8 A8 1 B2421-210-AA0 20 29| BS5038-206-000 46 54 | GPF-08080000 ‘32 20
B2423-280-00A 20 22 | B5039-206-000 46 31| GPK-47001CAB 40 5
BME-(1100000 a6 21 B2423-280-00B 20 23 1 Bbh038-206-000 46 46 | GPK-47001CAB 44 4
BME-03200000 36 23 B2423-280-00C 20 21 B5038-206-000 46 55 | G2301-309-000 46 78
BT-0400251-EB 30 11 B2423-280-G0D 20 20 | B5115-214-000 46 40 G2302-309-000 46 77
BT-0400251-EB 33 26 B2424-210-000 20 25 | BH115-210-000 48 67 G5126-172-000 30 10
BT-0400251-EB 44 16 | B2426-210-00A 20 26 | B8101-210-AAB 32 3
BT-0400G261-E8B 44 63 | B2428-210-00B 20 27 | B8105-210-AAA 32 7 | HA-0058200-00 36 7
BT-0400251-EB 44 64 B2426-210-00C 46 86 | B8150-210-000 32 23 | HA-0060000-00 17 19
BT-0400251-EB 46 84 | BZ426-2%0-00D 20 28 | B8153-771-00¢ 32 18 | HD-0005700-0A 12 48
BT-0400251%-EB 48 12 B2426-240-00F 46 87 | B8202-205-000 32 44 | HBD-G005700-0A 14 41
BT-0400251-EB 48 13 B2426-210-00G 46 88 | B8267-180-000 431 25 | HD-DO05S700-0A 26 38
BT-G400251-EB 48 14 B2426-210-00H 46 89 | B9101-480-000 42 24 | HD-0005700-0A 40 8
BT-0400251-EB 48 18 | B2508-210-DAB 24 19 | B9113-012-000 42 g [ HD-0005700-0A D] 42
BT-0400251-EB 48 19 | B2508-210-DA0 24 17 | B9121-012-000 32 45 | HD-CO05700-DA 40 18
BT-0600401-EB 33 3 B2513-215-000 28 42 | B9121-220-0A0 42 16 | HD-0020400-0A 22 35
BT-0600401-ER 33 13 B2513-215-000 30 43 | B9140-372-000 42 10 | HD-0020400-0B 22 36
BT-C600401-EB 48 33 B2520-210-D0A 24 7| B9141-372-000 42 25 | HD-0020400-0¢ 40 10
B1111-210-D00 32 49 | B2520-210-DOB 24 14 HD-0027800-00¢ 12 53
B1115-210-D0O0 32 33 | B2521-210-D0O0 24 9 CM-10010C0-01 4 32 | HD-0027800-0C 14 5
B1116-210-D00 6 32 B2522-210-D00 24 11 CM-2001000-01 38 46 | HD-0027800-0C 26 46
B1123-210-000 6 19 | B2522-210-D00 24 27 | CM-3001000-03 36 24 | HF-0013031-53, 36 28
B1124-210-000 6 20 B2526-210-D00 26 7| CM-3001004-01 38 20 | HF-0013050-PG 36 30
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2526-210-D0O0 26 . 35| CM-3001004-01 a6 49 | HF-0030002-00 36 29
B1131-528-000 42 21 B2527-210-000 24 21 CM-3002000-G1 4 38 | HK-0188000-20 44 54
B1132-223-C00 6 39 | B2527-210-000 24 22 | CM-3002000-03 4 2| HK-0346100-20 17 17
81144-210-000 8 45 | B2535-210-000 46 68 | CM-3004006-01 36 25| HK-0346400-0B 17 18
B1181-240-D0Q 6 16 B2552-210-000 28 12 | CM-3004007-01 36 22 | HN-0014800-00 38 52
B81212-210-D00 8 44 | B2552-210-D00 30 59 | CM-3012000-01 4 1 HN-0024600-00 38 50
B1405-240-000 8 60 | B2556-210-D0A 46 13 | CM-6001001-01 4 33 | HN-0028400-0¢ 38 51
B1408-180-000 10 32 |+ B2556-210-D0OB 46 14 | CM-6001001-01 38 14 | HP-0002002-00 44 53
B4411-552-0A0 8 58| B2557-210-DA0 42 2| CM-6001001-01 38 63 | HW-0021802-00 36 15
B1414-555-000 8 5% | B2557-280-00C 28 37 | CM-6001002-01 42 26 | HW-2003900-00 17 20
B1515-210-DGO 14 66 | B2560-372-000 46 25| CQ-2000000-00 16 24 | HW-5000700-00 17 21
B1516-210-D00 14 16 | B2567-210-D00 30 5| CQ-3030006-00 10 31 HX-0006500-CA 36 41
B1519-026-00G 24 38 | B2572-229-000 46 20| C8-079073A-SH 10 33| HX-0314700-0J 38 60
B1520-210-D00-A 14 8| B2579-210-DO0-A 28 8| CS-072073A-5H 28 221 HX-0015000-0C 4 36
B1527-581-000-A 14 64 | B2581-210-100 28 15 | CS-079073A-5H 30 12§ HX-0015000-GD 4 37
B1531-210-D00 14 12 | B2582-210-DO0 28 16 | CS-0800881-TP 12 11 HX-00:5000-0D 36 39
B1601-210-DOB-A 46 1 B2583-210-D00 28 14 | CS-080088t-TP 12 29 | HX-0045000-00 42 a2
B1601-210-DGC-A 46 2 B2587-210-D00 46 29| CS-1000881-TP 26 11 HX-0015000-CH 4 41
B1601-210-DOE 46 3 B2587-210-0G0 46 22 i HX-0015000-GM 4 42
B1601-210-DOF-A 46 4 B2588-210-DO0 46 44 | D2551-21X-X00 44 30 | HX-0023300-00 4 30
B1611-240-00A 10 48 | B2588-210-Do0 46 53 | Dz552-21X-X00 44 24 | HX-0023300-00 44 65
B1626-555-000 28 14 | B2589-210-D00 46 19| D2554-21X-X00 44 25 | HX-0031400-0A 48 15
B1634-210-D00 10 53 B2593-210-DA0 46 23 | DA912-D10-NOH 46 71 HX-0032600-0K 38 1
B4636-581-A00 10 15 | B2593-210-D00 46 24 | D7133-555-B0O0 4 54 | HX-0033900-00 3] 41
B1636-581-8400 10 16 | B2594-210-DAD 46 15 | D8001-D15-AQY 48 2| HX-0033900-00 38 21
B1638-581-C00 10 17 B2594-210-D0G 46 16 | D8002-D15-AQY 48 3| HX-0035400-08B 36 12
B4636-581-D0O 10 18 | B2595-210-DAG 46 36 | D8113-555-B00 32 19 | HX-0040700-00 38 29
B4642-210-DCO 14 62 B2595-210-D0G 46 37 | D8204-555-D00 32 40 | HX-0041000-CA a3s a3
B4705-850-000 8 78 | B2596-210-DAA 46 63 HX-0G41800-CE 15 59
B1806-210-D0O 16 43 B2596-210-DAC 46 60 | EA-8500B01-00 2 55 | HX-0051100-00 38 38
B1806-210-D00 42 1 B2596-210-D00 46 61 EA-9500B01-00 4 47
B1816-215-F00 14 25 | B2596-210-D00 46 64 | EA-9500B01-00 8 70 | KM-0G00004-80 38 24
B1816-280-000 44 20t B2597-21¢-D0O0 48 39 | EA-9500B01-00 12 50 | KX-0000002-10 as 47
B1816-280-000 44 33 B2597-210-D00 46 66 | EA-9500B01-Q0 26 28 | KX-0000002-30 38 48
B1816-280-000 48 38| B2598-21G-DO0 46 17 | EA-8500B0O1-00 33 25
B1817-210-DAD 46 7 | B2599-210-D00C 46 18 | EA-9500B01-00 38 54 | MA-0115320-00 36 31
B4820-210-DC0 16 14 | BR646-215-0090 46 21 EA-8500B01-00 42 29 [ MC-2005010-00 8 81
B1821-214-DGO 16 151 B3114-771-009 46 72 | EA-85(G0B01-00 44 76 | MC-2005010-02 42 6
B1822-215-F00 16 16 | B3120-125-000 46 82 | EA-95C0B01-00 48 16 | MOC-3720011-00 8 82
B1828-210-0AA 16 42 B3120-372-000 2 40 | EA-9500B01-00 48 44 | MC-3720011-02 42 7
B4903-552-000 8 76 B3121-352-000 46 a1 EA-95G0B02-00 4 31 MDP-1708 1800 B 80
B1808-505-G00 a8 67 | B3126-012-000 4 53 | E3051-802-000 14 63 | MDP-170B1802 42 5
B2101-220-000 44 55 1 B3126-012-000 46 79 | E9567-319-000 38 40 | MDP-500B1%400 8 79
B2107-210-D0B 44 68 { B3132-552-000 46 ad | E9607-603-000 338 39 [ MDP-500B1402 42 4
B2107-210-D00 17 2 | B3532-223-C00 46 a5 MTS-HJ100003 36 33
B2107-210-000 44 43 B3538-112-000 4 43 | GAF-01007000 8 49 | M3004-511-00A 36 27
B2414-280-GA0 20 34 | B4004-210-D00 26 40 | GEP-01013000 48 17 | M3801-476-000 38 9
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 | B4303-210-000 44 7| GFU-01001000 44 2| M4208-461-000 38 14
B2416-280-000 20 31 B4308-220-000 44 15 | GFU-01002000 a4 3| M9029-580-0A0 38 o5
B2417-210-000 20 36 | B4314-210-000 44 8 | GFU-01006000 44 6| M9034-580-0A0 36 43
B2417-280-000 20 38 | B5038-206-000 48 30 [ GFU-01007000 44 70
B2418-280-000 20 30 | Bb50G38-206-000 46 45 | GPF-060600A0 32 21| NM-3040520-3C 38 22
- 49 —

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF FART NO PAGE ~ REF PART NO PAGE REF
S B NO s H NG i B NO Aoty =] NO
NM-3040520-SC 38 26| RE-0300000-KO 16 17| SL-4031081-SC 26 44 | SM-4061255-SP 14 58
NM-6030003-SC 22 391 RE-0300000-K0 28 23| SL-4031081-SF 12 40| SM-5040655-SN 4 24
NM-6040000-SN 2 15| RE-0300000-K0 28 24| SL-4031091-SC 17 30| SM-5040855-SN 6 31
NM-6040001-SD 28 48| RE-0300000-KO 30 15| SL-4031201-SC 14 42 SM-6020250-TP 16 48
NM-6040001-SD 30 41| RE-0400000-KD 4 22| SL-4031691-5C 33 23§ SM-6020350-SP 22 13
NM-6040001-SP 20 9| RE-0400000-KO 44 9| SL-4032591-SC 33 24| SM-6020450-TP 2 a7
NM-6040003-SC 18 18| RE-0500000-K0 17 25| S1-4040681-5C 6 50| SM-5020460-TP 16 20
NM-6040003-SC 44 52 | RE-0500000-K0 30 16| SL-4040881-SC 36 40| SM-6020460-TP 6 38
NM-6056001-SC 17 23| RE-0700000-K0 12 35| SL-4040881-SC 38 16| SM-6030450-TP & 88
NM-B050001-SD 28 58| RE-0700000-K0 28 25| SL-4040881-SC 38 18| SM-6030502-TP 22 29
NM-B050001-SD 30 55| RE-0B000D0-KO 8 25| SL-4040881-5C 38 20| SM-6030802-TP 28 27
NM-6050001-SE 34 13| RE-0800000-K0 18 3| SL-4040881-SC 38 28| SM-8030802-TP 30 25
NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SL-4040881-SC 38 49| SM-6040450-TP 2 15
NM-6050001-SP 14 30| SB-1040016-00 8 691 SL-4040891-SC 4 - 46| SM-6040602-TP 4 44
NM-6050601-8P 20 12| SB-1080005-00 12 26| SL-4040891-SC 4 49| SM-6040602-TP 6 42
NM-6050001-SP 24 32| SB-1080005-00 24 33| SL-4040891-8C 6 5| SM-6040602-TP 2 51
NM-6060001-SC 32 48| SB-1080022-00 8§ 68| SL-4040891-SC 6 74| SM-B040602-TP 18 2
NAM-6080001-SC 32 41| SB-1080023-00 8 72| SL-4040891-SC a8 7| SM-6040602-TP 18 16
NM-6080001-5C 38 13 SB-1100024-00 §4 47| SL-4040891-SC 28 8| SM-6040602-TP 2 32
NM-6080002-5C 36 38 SB-1100024-00 16 3| SL-4040891-SC 38 12| SM-6040802-TP 24 35
NM-6080721-SE 32 16| SB-1120017-00 18 8| SL-4041081-SC 38 62| SM-6040602-TP 2 42
NM-6080721-SE 33 2| $B-1200009-00 8 1| sL-4041091-8C 38 31| SM-6040650-TP 217
NM-6080721-SE 48 39| SB-1200017-00 8 6| SL-4041091-SE 36 19| SM-8040850-TP 2 20
NM-6120003-SE 32 30| SB-1200018-00 8 4| SL-4043591-SC 38 25] SM-B040650-TP 2 2
NM-6160511-SE 34 18| SB-3070002-0A 8 29| SL-4051091-5C 33 10 SM-6040850-TP 6 61
NM-6160511-SE 46 75| $B-3070002-08 8 30| SL-4051091-SC 44 58] SM-B040850-TP 6 29
NS-6090310-SP 17 22| SB-3070002-0C 8 31| SL-4051091-SC 48 35 SM-B040650-TP 2 7
NS-6090310-8P 46 73| $B-3070002-0D 8 32| SL-6040892-TN 2 34| SM-6040800-SP 28 34
NS-6110310-5P 4 51| SB-3080010-0A 16 33| SL-65040892-TN 4 45| SM-6040800-SP 30 46
SB-3080010-0B 16 34 | SL-6041092-TN 33 7| SM-6040800-SP 4 34

PA-DB00504-A0 46 76| SB-3080010-0C 16 35| SL-BO52592-TN 8 41| SM-B040802-TN 18 9
PA-1600801-A0 44 5| SB-2080010-0D 16 36 | SL-6083092-TN 38 10| SM-6040802-TP 10 52
PA-1602006-A0 30 - 13| SB-3100012-00 26 27 | SL-6084092-TN 4 35| SM-6040802-TP 14 34
PB-0000100-00 42 18| SB-3100013-00 26 22| sL-o081291-SE 6 53| SM-5040802-TP 14 a4
PB-0000100-00 48 43| SB-4080001-00 12 13| SL-0082091-SE 32 11| SM-6040802-TP 24 25
PC-0124010-00 44 59 | SB-4080001-00 26 20| SL-0082001-SE 32 12| SM-6040802-TP 24 34
PC-0124050-00 30 27 [ SB-7100005-00 28 26| SL-9082003-5E 33 5| SM-6040802-TP 26 . 41
PC-0124060-00 33 21| SB-7100005-00 30 47 SL-8082003-SE 48 37| SM-8040860-TP 2 18
PF-0205030-A0 44 73| SB-7160002-00 14 65} SM-0040661-SC 14 48| SM-6040860-TP 18 13
PJ-0460525-03 30 14| SD-0350156-TP 22 27} SM-1030601-SP B 21| SM-6040860-TP 24 24
P-0460525-03 44 17 | SD-0350156-TP 22 38| SM-1040650-TP 20 3| SM-6040860-TP 42 23
PJ-3010405-01 48 10 | SD-0400266-TP 22 8| SM-1040801-SP 6 35| SM-6041000-SP T44 21
PJ-3010405-02 46 741 SD-04B0703-TP 44 18 | SM-1040801-SP 6 44| SM-6041002-TP 6 54
PJ-3010405-05 44 66 SD-0640327-TP 44 48| SM-1040801-SP 28 44| SM-5041002-TP 24 23
PJ-3010405-05 44 74| SD-0640327-TP 44 49| SM-1040801-SP 30 37 SM-6041002-TP 28 40
PJ-3040600-01 48 31| SD-07G0406-TP 44 47 | SM-1040870-TP 6 18| SM-6041002-TP 30 28
PJ-3040652-01 33 16| SD-0800327-TP 14 40| SM-1040870-TP 6§ 21| SM-8041002-TP 30 34
PJ-3050651-07 33 19| SD-0800327-TP 20 11| SM-1040870-TP 6 24| SM-6041050-TP 28 50
PJ-3050652-04 33 17 | SD-0800338-TP 10 61| SM-1040870-TP 28 39| SM-6041050-TP 78 52
PJ-3080400-02 33 22| sD-0800337-TP 12 25| SM-1040870-TP 30 31| SM-8041050-TP 30 49
PU-3080400-02 48 24| SD-0B00337-TP $4 54| SM-2360110-TP 22 20| SM-8041051-TP 30 50
£.-3080600-05 33 20| SD-080034B-TP 14 4| SM-4020600-SP 22 18| SM-6041150-TP 4 27
£.-3095200-01 42 47| SD-08B00386-TP 10 35| SM-4021201-SC 6 69| SM-BD41200-SP 26 21
PJ-3095200-01 48 42 | SD-0800387-TP 12 40| SM-4030455-SP 16 23| SM-6041200-5P 26 32
PS-0150042-K0 6 17 | SD-0800407-TP 22 25| SM-4030601-SN 2 9| SM-6041202-TF 12 2
PS-(400082-K2 46 62 | SD-0800408-TP 10 38| SM-4030601-SN 2 36| SM-B041202-TP 22 3
PS-0400082-KP 46 65 |- SD-0800656-TP 10 56| SM-4030601-SN 17 29| SM-6041202-TP 24 39
PS-0400142-KH 8 47| SD-0800746-TP 10 10| SM-40406855-SP 2 42| SM-8041202-TP 28 46
PV-0105020-06 48 9| SD-0801508-TP 14 81| SM-4040855-SP 2 7| SM-6041202-TP 30 39
PV-1352070-00 33 15| SD-1000408-TP 14 55| SM-4040856-SP 2 30| SM-6041402-TP 24 41
PV-1502090-00 44 60| SD-1000506-TP 10 37| SM-4040855-SP 2 32| SM-6042000-SP 26 33
PV-1502081-00 - 44 72 | SK-3311600-8C 32 39| SM-4040855-SP 2 43| SM-6050800-SP 28 58
PV-1551130-00 7330 18 | SK-3311601-SE 32 46 | SM-4040855-SP 17 36 | SM-6050800-SP 30 53
PV-9150050-00 4872729 | SK-3412001-8E 48 30 | SM-4040855-SP 46 69| SM-B051002.TP 6 45
PX-0200020-00 S4B B [ SK-3413201-SE 36 48 | SM-4041055-8P 2 5| SM-6051002-TP %4 2
PX-0500030-00 48732 | SK-3452500-8C 33 4| sM-4041055-5P 2 38| SM-605t002-TP 3 18
PX-5000140-00 42 7 351 BKI3512001-8E 36 32| SM-4050855-SP 6 72| SM-605t802-TP 2% 17
PX-5000149-00 44 - 62} SL-4020591-SC 12 45| SM-4050855-SP. 17 37 | SM-6052502-TP 24 38
PX-5000140-00 48 11| 8L:4020591-5C 14 67| SM-051055-5P 6 43 ] SM-6060550-TP 8 27
- 5L-4020591-SC 26 47 | SM-4051055-3P 8  75] SM-60B1002-TP 28 29

RC-0370411-KP 17 24| SL-4030681-SC 36 8| SM-4051405-SF 34 12| SM-60B1002-TP 30 19
RC-0560711-KP 4 21| sL-4030681-SC 36 111 SM-4051655-5P 14 49| SM-6061202-TP 6 2
RC-0650811-KP 10 25| SL-4030881-SC 36 13| SM-4061255.8P 2 2| SM-6061202-TP 14 28
RG-3781518KP 10 20| SL-4030881-SC 38 61| SM-4061255-SP 2 41| SM-6081202-TP 26 5
RE-0200000-K0 22 7| SL-4031081-5C 26 39| SM-<40B1255-SP 2 13| SM-6061402-TN 28 3




p—| o -
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS [ NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
5| j SR
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF T PART NO PAGE REF PARTNO  PAGE REF PART NC PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i B _NO S B NO AREE B NO 2 B NO : R H NO o = NO Gk B NO ey B NO
SM-6061402-TN 30 20 | SM-8082023-SE 32 25| WP-0531001-SC 17 40 | 141-13468 4 50 : 26260406 4 8| 400-10427 8 14 | 400-23663 28 20| 400-30623 10 47
SM-6061402-TP 10 24 1 SM-0086523-SF 32 31| We-0550800-5P 26 18| 141-18152 32 4 : 262-60505 4 9| 400-10434 8 33 | 400-23663 30 9| 400-30625 12 1
SM-6061602-TP 14 70 ] SS-1080210-TP 20 35 | WP-0550800-SP 28 57| 141-18251 32 8 : 262-60604 4 10 | 400-10437 8 36 | 400-23865 4 13 | 400-30626 12 2
SM-6061610-SC 34 6] $5-1090750-SP 44 13 | WP-0550800-SP 30 54 | 141-81951 32 1 : 262-60703 4 11| 400-10428 8 37 | 400-23866 4 14 | 400-30627 12 3
SM-6061802-TP 12 22§ $5-1110840-TP 10 30 | wP-0553216-3D 48 7| 161-08300 46 32 ' 262-60802 4 12 | 400-10439 8 38 | 400-23993 18 12| 40030628 - 10 63
SM-6061802-TP 14 24 | 55-5090610-SP 44 26 | WP-0561616-8C 44 51| 161-08300 46 47 262-61206 4 16 | 400-10440 B 39} 400-23997 18 26 | 400-30629 0 64
SM-6066002-TN 32 34§ 85-6081210-SP 44 10 | WP-0611626-SP 10 9| 181-08300 46 56 : 262-61305 4 17 | 400-10443 14 43 | 400-24062 16 44 | 400-30630 10 65
SM-6084002-TN 36 34| $S-6090810-SP 10 41| WP-0611626-SP 14 29| 169-92604 26 30 : 262-61503 4 18 | 400-10464 14 31| 400-24063 16 7| 400-30828 2 8
SM-6086002-TP 32 42} $5-6110430-TP 20 18 | WP-0651001-8C 6 3| 170-07402 32 9 ; 262-61602 4 19 | 400-10464 16 2| 4o00-24066 16 1] 400-30829 4 15
SM-6450610-TP 6 46 | S5-6111210-8P 48 4| WP-0651001-5C 14 50| 178-45009 38 30 : 262-61701 4 20 | 400-10470 16 27 | 400-24070 18 1| 400-30932 20 16
SM-8450610-TP 6 51| S$5-6120940-5P 44 12 | WP-0651001-8C 28 30| 180-35204 48 20 ﬁ 265-01858 16 18 | 400-10471 16 28 | 400-24988 10 29 | 400-30933 20 17
SM-6450610-TP 28 36| $S-7080610-SP 44 11| WP-0851001-8C 28 32| 180-35303 48 21 ' 291-86403 4z 33| 400-10472 16 30 | 400-24989 12 24 | 400-30034 20 24
SM-6450610-TP 30 22| §S-7090410-SP 20 33 | WP-0651001-SC 30 23| 180-35600 48 22 - , 400-10477 18 6| 400-24991 10 40 | 400-30935 20 15
SM-B7506CO-TP 44 45 | S8-7110740-TP 2 58 | WP-0651001-SC 30 24 | 180-35702 48 23 - 312-62801 [ 28 | 400-10479 .18 8| 400-24992 14 51 | 400-30936 20 1
SM-7030450-5C 6 11| 58-7110740-TP 20. 39| WP-0851846-3C 32 a7 ; 320-02305 2 56 | 400-10487 18 17 | 400-24003 14 52 | 400-30940 22 26
SM-7751180-TP 10 51| S8-7110840-SP 44 27 | WP-0671016-SE 32 23| 228-87701 24 31 = 320-02404 2 57 | 400-10489 18 19 | 400-24994 14 53 | 400-30942 T2 17
SM-8030412-TP 8 83| 85-7110840-8P 45 33 | WP-0820516-SP 8 15| 228-91006 8 73 . 400-10489 18 23 | 400-24995 14 571 400-30943 22 15
SM-8030412-TP 18 7! $5-7110840-SP 45 48 | WP-0841601-5C 36 36 | 228-91204 8 28 D 400-00046 38 43| 400-10490 18 20 | 400-24996 14 271 400-30945 24 4
SM-8030612-TP 28 55§ SS-7110840-SP 46 57 | WP-0841601-5C 38 42| 229-01409 8 @2 e 400-00045 40 26 | 400-10497 18 21 | 40024997 6 1} 400-30946 24 13
SM-8030612-TP 30 42} $5-7111120-TP 48 27 | WP-0850002-SP 12 14| 229-02506 2 4 400-000586 38 19 | 400-10493 18 22 | 400-24998 2 20 | 400-30949 32 35
SM-8040310-S8 8 51§ $8-7111810-TP 10 42 | WP-0851846-3C 32 43 | 229-07505 10 45 wo 400-00056 40 25 | 400-10499 18 24 | 400-24999 2 6 | 400-30950 33 8
SM-8040310-83 8 53§ SS-8110410-TP 10 34 | WP-0852086-5C 36 35| 220-07554 10 44 kB 400-00299 B 85 | 400-10503 18 27 | 460-25009 14 26 | 400-30951 33 9
SM-8040412-TP 2 33§ ST-9053511-SR 32 50 | WP-0871602-SE 32 14 | 229-20508 2 16 I 400-03458 38 41| 400-10504 18 30 | 400250140 12 23| 400-30951 © 40 39
SM-8040412-TP 2 47 WP-0B71602-SE 32 26 | 220-21508 18 29 4 400-03970 12 46 | 400-10508 18 33 | 400-25011 10 13| 400-30951 48 34
SM-8040412-TP 17 31 TA-0550604-R0O 10 57 | WP-0874602-SE 33 1| 229-21605 18 46 : 4 400-05393 38 34 | 400-10509 18 34 | 400-25012 10 5| 400-30056 17 6
SM-8040412-TP 17 26 | TA-D670604-R0 8 18 | wP-0871602-SE 48 38 | 279-28808 18 28 ' 400-05393 40 22 | 400-10510 18 35 ] 400-25015 6 26 | 400-31336 4 28
SM-8040412-TP 24 37 | TA-0670604-RO 8 19 | wWP-1221016-SP 10 27 | 229-30300 34 14 R 400-05304 38 35 | 400-10511 18 36| 400-25016 12 31| 400-32345 18 14
SM-8040602-TP - 24 26 [ TA-0750404-R0 6 47 | WP-1612616-SE 34 19| 229-30358 34 1 g 400-05394 40 24 | 400-10512 18 37| 400-25017 6 4| 400-32483 12 6
SM-8040802-TP 4 26 | TA-0750404-R0 10 21 ] WS-0410002-KP 28 28 | 228-30408 34 10 400-05401 38 23| 400-10513 18 = 38| 400-25018 6 6| 400-32505 26 43
SM-B050412-TP 12 12 | TA-0850604-R0 2 23] WS-0410002-KP 30 20| 220-30507 34 9 400-05401 40 34 | 400-10514 18 39| 400-25021 6 12 | 400-32505 40 9
SM-B050412-TP 12 30 | TA-1050504-R0 2 24 | WS-0410002-KP 30 36 | 229-30556 34 15 400-05706 38 27 | 400-10515 18 40 | 400-25023 6 81 400-32506 40 7
SM-8050412-TP 14 68 | TA-1250408-R0 2 25§ WS-0451040-KP 48 6 | 229-30705 34 7 400-05712 4 48 | 400-10521 18 43| 400-25031 6 22 | 400-3z507 40 11
SM-8050412-TP 14 89 | TA-2050406-R0 2 26 | WS-0451040-KP 48 26 | 229-30804 34 5 400-05712 40 35 ] 400-10522 18 44 | 400-25414 2 14 | 400-32508 22 33
SM-8050412-TF 28 33 | TA-2351004-R0 2 27 | WS-0510002-KN 34 16 | 229-30903 34 4 400-05726 38 36 | 400-10523 18 45 | 400-25415 10 8| 400-32508 40 13
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 WS-0621210-KR 32 24 | 229-31000 a4 3 400-05726 40 20| 400-10527 22 22| 400-25417 8 8| 400-32510 40 17
SM-8050512-TP 26 15 | WP-0250516-8D a4 14| WS-0820002-KR 36 37| 229-31109 34 2 40005727 - 38 37 | 400-10528 22 23 | 400-25418 12 33| 400-32511 2 45
SM-8050502-TP 14 46 | WP-0320500-3C 22 6| Ws-0861410-KR 32 15 | 229-31307 - 34 11 400-05727 40 21 | 400-10533 8 54 | 400-25423 12 8| 400-32511 40 15
SM-B050592-TP 20 2| wP-0320501-5C 17 31| WS-0861410-KR 32 28 | 229-31406 34 8 400-06317 16 9| 400-11152 22 24 | A0D-25426 12 27 | 400-32512 6 73
SM-8050612-TP 12 18 | WP-0371016-SD 44 50 | WS-1643202-KR 34 20 | 228-31505 14 g 400-06323 4 40| 400-11359 18 41| 40025427 10 2| 400-32512 40 6
SM-8050612-TP 26 26 | WP-0371026-SD 44 28 | WZ-0430200-KH 46 35 | 229-32800 42 27 400-06484 2 39 | 400-12038 49 23 | 400-25428 . 10 11 | 400-32763 42 11
SM-8050812-TP 24 47 | WP-0430800-SC 10 54 | WZ-0430200-KH 46 50 229-32800 4z 36 | 400-06498 6 64 | 400-12965 10 19 | 400.25429 10 26 | 400-33145 24 5
SM-8050812-TP - 28 58 | WP-0430800-SD 6 48 | WZ-0430200-KH 45 591 229-33006 4z 28 : £ 400-08497 6 66 | 400-13640 4 29 | 400-25431 10 1] 400-33146 24 8
SM-8050812-TP 30 21 | WP-0430801-SC 18 10| WZ-0850302-K0 12 28| 229-33105 4z 19 : 400-06515 8 50 | 400-13967 18 48 | 400-25436 14 33 | 400-33147 24 15
SM-8050812-TP 30 56 | WP-0430804-5C 26 8 ' 220-33204 4z 8 400-06516 8 52 | 400-14953 16 40 | 400-25439 26 31| 400-33148 24 10
SM-8050812-TF 44 46 | WP-0450000-SD 30 44 | 100-04109 4 3| 229-55504 17 35 400-06530 8 85| 400-14964 16 49 | 400-25440 17 381 400-33149 24 12
SM-8060602- TP 26 24 | WP-0450801-SD 2 44 | 101-02200 42 22| 229-55900 17 7 B 400-06531 8 66 | 400-14985 485 90 | 400-26847 12 41 400-33150 24 18
SM-B0G0B02-TP 26 36 | WP-0450804-SD 17 39| 101-08009 8 22 | 229-56007 17 8 E 400-06532 8 74| 400-15800 22 5| 400-26818 8 24 | 400-33153 24 20
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 | WP-0450804-5D 43 5| 105-02300 2 35 | 220-56008 17 14 e 400-06555 8 17 | 400-23624 10 60 | 400-26819 12 9l 400-33190 22 34
SM-8060612-TP 6 15 | WP-0450801-SD 43 25| 110-74701 10 46| 229-57203 17 16 y 400-06561 8 23 | 40023624 20 13 | 400-26829 6 56 | 400-33191 22 28
SM-8060612-TP 10 6] WP-0450801-GP 6 52 | 110-72204 46 83 | 23517501 20 4 : B 400-06567 15 5| 400-23627 14 36 | 400-26830 6 57 | 400-33831 40
SM-8060612-TP 12 16 | WP-0450801-SP 6 55 | 110-72402 4 55 | 235-17600 20 5 o 400-06569 6 6 | 400-23829 8 33 | 400-26831 6 58 | 400-33831 4 1
SM-8060612-TP 12 32 | WP-0450801-SP 22 2| 111-55108 32 37 | 235-17709 20 6 A I 400-06576 6 31| 400-23631 10 49| 400-26882 8 57 | 400-33875 49 4
SM-8060612-TP 12 34 | WP-0450801-SP 24 40 | 111-55157 32 36 | 235-17808 20 7 : L 400-08577 16 22 | 400-23632 10 501 400-26884 8 61| 400-33875 41 3
SM-8060612-TP 14 2 | wp-0450826-SC 4 23| 111-55207 32 38 | 236-04200 8 2 2 400-06578 16 45 | 400-23635 28 21| 400-26979 2 3| 400-34522 14 37
SM-8060642-TP 16 10 [ WP-0450846-SP 12 521 111-58300 32 32| 236-04309 8 42 . 400-06617 18 5| 400-23635 30 8| 400-27870 12 37 | 400-35024 36 47
SM-8060612-TP 26 25 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37| 111-50409 32 5| 236-10108 10 30 : 400-06622 18 25 | 40023636 28 1| 400-27971 2 37 | 400-35324 44 61
SM-80B0B12-TP 8 3| WP-0450846-5P 24 28| 111-58516 32 10 | 236-30007 1% .25 B 400-06625 18 4 | 400-23636 30 1| 400-28338 a4 a| 400-353724 a4 75
SM-B0G0812-TP 8 34 | WP-0450846-SP 24 29| 111-s8607 32 6| 236-31708 2 51 o 400-06666 14 45 | . 400-23638 28 10| 400-28834 2" 48| 400-35606 46 8
SM-8060812-TP 8 43 | WP-0450846-SP 26 29 | 141-50001 32 17 | 236-31807 2 52 _ 400-06716 12 41| 400-23639 30 51| 400-28835 2 49 | 400-35607 4% 9
SM-8060812-TP 10 12 | we-0450846-5P - 26 34 | 141-50506 32 27 | 236-31%08 2 53 . 400-06761 22 11 40023640 30 3| 400-28877 2 28 | 400-35608 a6 10
SM-8060812-TP 10 66 | WP-0480856-SP 28 35 | 11272408 2% 19 | 236-38109 6 65 : 400-06768 22 19§ 400-23641 30 6| 400-20414 18 32 | 400-35600 ° 46 11
SM-8060812-TP 12 43 | WP-0480856-SP 28 47 | 131-22403 10 23| 236-38208 6 67 400-08772 22 101 400-23642 30 7| 400-20412 18 42 | 400-35610 46 2
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0480856-SP 30 40 | 131-22452 10 22 | 236-38406 6 68 ; 400-08780 - - 22 $11 40023643 30 2| 40020419 10 36 | 400-35692 44 56
SM-8060812-TP 14 60 | WP-0480856-SP 30 47 | 121-60304 42 12 | 260-37903 42 13 . 400-06836 - - 6 80 ] 400-23644 30 4| 400-20420 12 5| 400-35894 24 57
SM-8060812-TP 18 11 | WP-0480858-8P 44 22 | 135-20807 16 26| 262-11904 2 12 : 400-06840 6 82 400-23645 28 2| 400-20831 2 54 | 400-35868 44 41
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0480856-SP 44 29 | 137-05108 2 23 | 262-18602 18 31 400-09290 6 14§ 400-23646 28 3| 400-20832 2 50 | 400-35867 44 a9
SM-8060812-TP 26 23 | WP-0480856-SP 44 35 | 137-47001 14 59| 262-21101 6 30 400-10414 2 10 1 400-23648 28 9| 40029632 40 16 | 40D-38110 4 34
SM-8061050-TP 16 32 | WP-0480856-SP 48 34 | 138-168M8 8 27 | 262-21200 6 29 : 400-10415 8 5 §7400-23649 28 6| 400-20633 6 71| 400-38147 16 37
SM-8061612-TP 8 84 | WP-0480856-SP 46 49| 138-17754 32 13| 262-26001 12 4z 400-t0418 8 7 740023650 28 7| a00-79833 20 14| 4006118 18 47
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-D480856-SP 46 58 | 141-03253 46 5| 262-26209 14 35 é 400-10421 8 20 |+400-23651 28 17 | 400-29776 6 63 | 400-36220 ' 44 40
SM-8480652-TP 8 26 | WP-0482086-SD 17 34| 141-03352 16 39| 262-28809 14 56 : 400-10422 8 9 | £400-23652 28 4| 400-30615 12 15 | 400-36230 4 42
SM-8480652-TP 8 35 | WP-0502616-8D 44 71| 141-03650 46 6| 262-34005 42 20 400-10423 8 10 [ 400-23653 28 5| 400-30616 10 62| 400-36392 44 44
SM-8480652-TP 8 86 | WP-0520856-SA 12 38 | 141-03007 16 21| 262-60109 4 5 400-10424 8 11 | © 400-23654 28 18 | 400-30617 10 41 460-36457 6 7
SM-8480652-TP 12 10| WP-0520656-SA 24 43 | 141-p4004 16 19| 262-80208 4 g ' 400-10425 8 12 | * 800-23662 a3 11| 400-30620 10 31| 400-36459 6 9
SM-8061203-SE 32 22 { WP-0522016-8H 12 39 | 141-13450 4 52 | 262-60307 4 7 : 400-10426 8 13 | 400-23662 a8 36 | 400-30621 10 55 | 400-36461 6 13
-51 - ; - b -




— —
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
%25 |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF [ PARTNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
hir H NO G g NO w B NO - FE B NO
400-36464 6 23| 400-73659 38 53| 400-81603 36 18| 400-89894 46 28
400-36465 6 49 | 400-73659 : 40 2| 400-81608 48 41| 400-89695 45 41
400-36467 : 6 50 | 400-73660 18 . 1| 400-82758 38 17 | 400-89696 45 42
400-36468 6 10 | 400-73660 40 42 | 400-82758 40 19| 400-89697 46 43
400-36470 14 18 | 400-75962 - 33 6| 400-83666 36 7| 400-89698 46 51
400-36471 14 9| 400-76232 22 1B’I 400-83668 36 6| 400-89699 46 52
400-36472 14 13| 400-76233 22 3| 400-83845 12 17 | 400-89848 48 28
400-36475 26 12 | 400-76235 22 4| 400-83856 49 49
400-36477 28 13 | 400-76236 22 12 | ' 400-83857 40 52
400-36477 30 60| 400-76237 22 9| 400-83858 40 55
400-36479 42 3] 400-76239 22 14| 400-83859 40 58
400-36481 6 34 | 400-76294 44 67 | 400-83860 40 a7
400-36524 44 38| 400-76736 33 12 | 400-83861 a0 50
400-36525 44 37 | 400-76738 33 14 | 400-83882 40 53
400-36526. . a4 36 | 40077604 8 55| 400-83863 40 56
400-37500 17 32 | 400-77605 8 56 | 400-83864 40 59
AD0-37501 17 33 | 400-77923 14 1| 400-83980 36 10
400-38255 - 32 2| 400-77924 14 3| 400-84115 2 31
400-38562 . 24 61 400-77925 10 58 | 400-85032 12 20
400-38564 26 13| 400-77927 .14 11| 400-85032 40 60
400-39537 14 20 | 400-77928 14 6| 400-85033 22 30
400-39538 14 10 | 400-77920 14 T 400-85033 40 48
400-39539 14 14 | 400-77930 14 15| 400-85316 36 26
400-30541 30 26 | 400-77931 14 30 | 400-86340 17 11
400-39543 42 30 | 400-77932 18 - 15| 400-86350 17 9
400-39545 8 36| 400-77333 12 7| 400-86351 17 28
400-39546 & 37 | 400-77935 14 19 | 400-86352 17 15
400-39547 6 38 | 400-77936 14 17 | 400-86353 17 10
400-40256 20 8| 400-77937 12 36 | 400-86354 17 27
400-20560 46 70 | 400-77938 12 19| 400-86355 17 5
400-42352 48 1| 46077939 12 47 | 400-86357 17 12
400-43321 12 44 | 400-77945 2 1| 400-86358 17 13
400-44053 . 8 46 | 400-77984 26 9| 400-86363 17 1
400-48529 40 38 | 400-77985 26 6| 400-86363 40 43
400-48529 48 40§ 400-77950 24 - 30| 400-86364 17 4
400-48664 a2 31| 400-779¢1 24 42 | 400-86367 6 40
400-50509 2 46 | 400-77902 24 44 | 400-86368 28 38
400-51840 38 64 | 400-77993 24 48§ -400-86368 30 32
400-51987 2 41| 400-77994 26 37 | . 400-86370 28 41
400-52852 28 43| 400-77995 24 46 | 400-86370 - 30 33
400-52852 30 35| 400-77997 24 45| 400-86372 28 53
400-52854 28 45| 400-77903 24 16| 400-86372 30 57
400-52854 30 38 | 400-77909 . 24 2| 400-86374 28 54
400-52937 8 40| 400-78000 24 3| 400-86374 30 52
400-52937 40 36 | 400-78001 24 1| 400-86376 28 49
400-55355 38 4 | 400-78057 26 14| 400-86376 30 48
400-55357 38 6 | 400-78058 26 45 | - 400-86378 28 51
400-55366 a8 5| 400-78060 26 -4 |.400-86378 30 45
400-56361 42 141 400-78061 26 3| 400-88465 38 32
400-57278 38 65| 400-78082 26 16.| 400-86465 40 28
400-58422 44 89 | 400-78064 26 . .10 | 400-86486 38 44
400-5894% 4 39 | 400-78079 8 83 | 400-86466 40 29
400-61991 16 41| 400-78083 B8 751 400-86467 38 45
400-52367 38 57 | 400-78088 8 71| 400-88467 40 30
400-62367 40 46 | 400-78906 8 . 7D |- 400-86468 36 az
400-62368 38 58 | 400-78107 8 = 87| 4D0-86468 40 31
400-62368. 40 45 | 400-78113 . 10 59 | "400-86469 38 44
40065566 . . - 36 46 | 400-78133 10 43 400-86469 40 32
400:65566 . 40 40| 400-78135 8 . 77| 400-86470 36 45
400-68833. 10 14 | 400:78160 8 . 89 400-86470 40 33
400-68834 10 28| -400-78163 36 ‘2 | -400-86485 . 36 1
400-68835 0 7| 400-78168 36 9| 400-86485 40 41
400-71897 28 11 | 400-78382 8 - 64| 400-86541 36 5
400-71897 30 58 | 400-80799 36 3| 400-88051 42 34
400-71898 _ 30 301 400-80800 36 4| 4o00-89364 16 12
400-71942 26 1] 400-84561 38 1| 400-89385 16 13
400-71942 26 2| 400-81562 38 2| 400-89367 8 16
400-71942 40 51| 400-81563 38 3| 400-89686 a4 1
400-71942 40 54 | 400-81565 38 151 400-89687 a4 19
400-71944 14 22 | 400-81565 40 1} 400-89688 44 4
 400-71944 40 57 | 400-81580 38 56 | 400-89689 44 23
400-72009 16 4| 400-81580 40 44| 400-89690 44 32
400-72211 14 23| 400-81601 40 a7 | 400-89691 44 31
400-72228 20 10 | 400-81602 36 16 | 400-89692 46 26
400-73085 20 18 | 400-81802 40. 27| 400-89693 48 27
_ 58 —






